

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Staci Eudy, Contract Specialist

214-653-7725

staci.eudy@dallascounty.org

SBE Certified Vendor

Certified by other Agency

1295

EEO1

2270 Verification Form

Vendor # 1

LED LYST Lighting
797 Sam Bass Rd #785
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-862-7974

daniel.cook@ledlyst.com
512-862-7974

Fax

Vendor # 2

Regency Lighting
9261 Jordan Ave
Chatsworth, CA
800-284-2024

service@regencylighting.com
800-284-2024

Recommend for Award

Estimated Quantity

DESCRIPTION:

Section A: Lamps

1 Lamp, 11 Watt, AR-111 12 Volt LED G53 Base 3200K 25 Degree Beam, 50,000 Hours Light Bulb,

Satco No. 88761 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

2 Lamp, LED13PAR30LN/DIM/830/FL40, Dimmable 13 Watt Flood,

Sylvania No. 78430 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

3 Lamp, LED13PAR30LN/DIM/830/FL40, 15 watts, medium base screw In Dimmable

Sylvania No. 78639 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

4 Lamp, LED18PAR38/DIM/830/FL40, 18 watts, medium screw, floodlight

Sylvania No. 78641 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

TCP bulb LED 2 Watt GBF Replacement White,

TCP No. LE2WGBF or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

TCP bulb LED 17PAR30KFL, 17W par38 3000K,

TCP No. LED 17PAR30KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Item	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	No Bid		22.50	\$6,750.00
2	No Bid		Sylvania 12AR111/LED/930/S8 DIM 12V 6/1 {46378-6} 2 DAYS 10.37	\$1,555.50
3	No Bid		SYLVANIA LED10PAR30LN/DIM930 2 DAYS 11.69	\$1,753.50
4	5.50	\$825.00	SYLVANIA LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D 2 DAYS 14.67	\$2,200.50
5	No Bid		SYLVANIA LED13PAR38/HD/DIM/9 2 DAYS 9.88	\$4,940.00
6	\$5.50	\$825.00	TCP LED2W1383V2 [TCP]	
	GE 89992 3.00 3 Days A.R.O.		SYLVANIA LED13PAR38/HD/DIM/9 2 DAYS 11.05	\$1,657.50
	GE 89992 3		SYLVANIA LED14PAR38DIM830FL	

***RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD ***
SEC A: ITEMS 7 & 14
SEC B: 16, 17, 20, 25, 30 & 31
SEC C: 45
SEC D: 76, 80-82, 84, 91

***RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD ***
SEC B: 18, 21, 22
SEC C: 38, 40, 49
SEC D: 94

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

7 TCP Lamp 10Watt LED A 19.60 watt equal LAMP 27K

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

8 TCP bulb LED 12 Watt A19 Snow Cone

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

9 TCP Lamp 14 Watt PAR 30 LED dimmable flood

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

10 TCP Lamp LED17W Par 38 LED Lamp

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

11 TCP Lamp LED 17 Watt E26 lamp Narrow Flood, par38

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

12 TCP bulb LED 9 watt par20 40 degree flood

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

13 TCP bulb LED 9Watt PAR20 Lamp Dimmable 40 degree flood

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

14 TCP lamp LED 50 watt equivalent PAR20 flood Dimmable

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

15 TCP bulb Flooded LED 2 WATT WHITE (3000K) replacement

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Vendor # 1

LED VSI Lighting
797 Sam Bass Rd #785
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-862-7974
3 Days A.R.O.

\$1.45 \$217.50

Megaman
IGH509D-EZ6-2700K

\$1.90 \$285.00

GE

22684

3

5.90 \$885.00

Phillips

467886

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.50 \$825.00

GE

89992

3

3 Days A.R.O.

\$6.25 \$937.50

Phillips

467704

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

12

3 Days A.R.O.

\$5.25 \$787.50

Phillips

463646

Vendor # 2

Regency Lighting
9261 Jordan Ave
Chatsworth, CA
800-284-2024
2 DAYS

2.99 \$448.50

SYLVANIA
LED10A19DIM0930UB

2.99 \$448.50

SYLVANIA

LED10A19DIM0930UB

2.99 \$448.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED12.5PAR30LN/HD/D

11.69 \$1,753.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

SYLVANIA

LED8PAR20/HDDDIM/9

8.39 \$1,258.50

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 1

LED LYSI Lighting
797 Sam Bass Rd #785
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-862-7974

Vendor # 2

Regency Lighting
19261 Jordan Ave
Chatsworth, CA
800-284-2024
2 DAYS

Section B: Lamps

Total Section A

\$7,162.50

\$32,403.50

16	Lamp, CF14ELMINITWIST/1, 11 watts, Medium Screw base Sylvania No. 29378 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	1.30 GE 15831	\$390.00	1.46 TCP 801014 2 DAYS	\$438.00
17	Lamp, Mini Twist, 13 watts, T4 bulb, Sylvania No. 29376 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	\$1.30 GE 15831	\$1,300.00	1.46 TCP 801014 2 DAYS	\$1,460.00
18	Lamp, CF14EL20R30, 14 watts medium base, Sylvania NO. 29634 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	No Bid		2.23 MAXLITE 7BR20DLED30/G3 9MXT0 2 DAYS	\$669.00
19	Lamp, CF23ELMINI830, 23 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29397 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	No Bid		2.00 TCP 801023 (TCP) 2 DAYS	\$600.00
20	Lamp, CF23ELPAR38/2700K, 23 watt, medium base, Sylvania No. 29359 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$3.35 Havells 23PAR3827/CFL 6 3	\$1,005.00	6.50 MAXLITE 13P38WD27FL 9MXT0 2 DAYS	\$1,950.00
21	Lamp, CF40ELTWIST/827RP, 40 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29786 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	No Bid		2.45 MAXLITE EL1A19ND27/G3 9MXT0 2 DAYS	\$245.00
22	Lamp, CF65EL/TWIST, 65 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29508 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	No Bid		3.12 MAXLITE EL15A19ND27/G3 [MXT] 2 DAYS	\$312.00
23	Lamp, FO1715W/841/XPSS/EC03.15W,TR, medium base Sylvania No. 22407 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	500	Each	No Bid		12.60 SATCO	\$6,300.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Manufacturer	Notes
24	Lamp, F025/21W/841/X/PS/ECC03/21W/TR, medium base, fluorescent Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O. Sylvania No. 22396 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	1000	Each	No Bid	
25	Lamp, F028/841/XV/SS/ECC02/W/TR, medium base Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	40,000	Each	\$1.31	
26	Lamp, F032/841/X/PS/ECC03/32 W/lt. TR, Medium base Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	40,000	Each	No Bid	
27	Lamp, FP54/50W/841/HO/SS/ECC05/50W, TR, Medium base Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	No Bid	
28	Sylvania lamp, TR QHE2X32T8/UNV/DIM/TTC 30736 High Efficiency 2 Lamp Universal Voltage electronic ballast. Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	No Bid	
29	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast, QHE-2X32T8/UNV-ISL-SC (2 Lamp TR Univ Low Power) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	1000	Each	\$7.65	
30	Sylvania lamp, QHE-3X37R/UNV-ISL-SC (3 Lamp TR Univ Low Power) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	\$8.95	

Vendor # 1
 LED LYSI Lighting
 797 Sam Bass Rd #785
 Round Rock, TX 78681
 512-862-7974

Vendor # 2
 Regency Lighting
 9261 Jordan Ave
 Chatsworth, CA
 800-284-2024
 2/W/GBF/LED/12V
 [S9005]

Item No.	Manufacturer	Price	Notes
24	Sylvania	\$2,720.00	
25	GE	\$52,400.00	
26	No Bid		
27	Sylvania	\$1,419.00	
28	No Bid		
29	Sylvania	\$8,720.00	
30	Sylvania	\$2,949.00	

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Opens: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-4X32T8UNV-ISL-SC (4 Lamp T8 Uw Low Power)

31 300 Each \$9.05 \$2,715.00 10.47 \$3,141.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Sylvania
 49867
 10
 3 Days A.R.O.

Sylvania lamp ballast, T8, QHE4X32T8UNV-ISN-SC-B, 4 lamp

32 300 Each 9.70 \$2,910.00 10.47 \$3,141.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Sylvania
 49857
 10
 3 Days A.R.O.

Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHES-2X32T8UNV-PSN-SC-B (2L T8

33 300 Each No Bid 18.42 \$5,526.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Sylvania
 QHES2X32T8UNVPSNS
 CB [49157]
 2 DAYS

Sylvania lamp, Ballast, T8 QTEB1L550-LP-120/277 1-Lamp-Emergency low profile

34 100 Each No Bid 51.07 \$5,107.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

FULHAM
 FH7UNV500LCEC [FUL]
 2 DAYS

Shat-R- Shield, bulb, 9 watt, Ballast CFL-9W/TWIST/27K

35 300 Each No Bid 6.00 \$1,800.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

SHAT R. SHIELD
 CFL-9W/TWIST/27K
 87616T [SHT]
 2 DAYS

Total Section B

\$71,055.00 \$241,919.00

Section C: Lamps and Ballast

Lamp, M150MULT-PS-KIT, 150 watts

36 300 Each 45.39 \$13,617.00 44.07 \$13,221.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Universal Lighting Tech
 M150MLTC3M500K
 10
 3 Days A.R.O.

Lamp, Metal Halide M150U/MED, 150 watt, medium base

37 300 Each 11.85 \$3,555.00 13.88 \$4,164.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Sylvania
 M150U/MED [64785]
 2 DAYS

Sylvania Metal Halide, 200 watts, M200MULT-PS-KIT M136

38 300 Each No Bid 56.67 \$17,001.00

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Sylvania
 M150U/MED [64785]
 2 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.

Vendor # 1
 LED LYSI Lighting
 797 Sam Bass Rd #785
 Round Rock, TX 78681
 512-862-7974

Vendor # 2
 Regency Lighting
 9261 Jordan Ave
 Chatsworth, CA
 800-284-2024

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total Price	Manufacturer	Product No./Order Code	Quantity per Case	Deliverer / A.R.O.
39	Sylvania Metal Halide Ballast, M320/MULTI-PS-KIT (MH REPL. BAL. 47070) 320 watt. Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	150	Each	No Bid		Sylvania	M320/MULTI [47676]	2 DAYS	
40	Sylvania Lamp, 50 watt, M50/MULTI-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 4700) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	150	Each	No Bid		Sylvania	M50/MULTI-KIT [47007]	2 DAYS	
41	SYL Lamp, 70 watts, Metal Halide, M70/MULTI-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 47013) Multi tap Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	150	Each	No Bid		Sylvania	M70/MULTI-KIT [47013]	2 DAYS	
42	Sylvania bulb 200 watts, ET 18 MC200 PS U/ET18/940 (HID Lamp 64917) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	No Bid		Sylvania	MC200/PS U/ET18/940 [64917]	2 DAYS	
43	Sylvania bulb, 100 watt, E17 Metal Halide P100/U/MED, (100W MH Pulse Start Urw Burn) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	10.95	\$3,285.00	Sylvania	P100/U/MED [64417]	3 Days A.R.O.	
44	Sylvania Lamp, 150 Watt, E17, Metal Halide MP150/U/MED (HID LAMP 64402) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	11.85	\$3,555.00	Sylvania	MP150/U/MED [64402]	3 Days A.R.O.	
45	Sylvania Bulb, 50 Watt, ED 17, MP50/U/MED (HID LAMP 64587), Metal Halide Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	11.59	\$3,477.00	Sylvania	MP50/U/MED [64587]	3 Days A.R.O.	
46	Sylvania Bulb, 70 watt, E17, MP70/U/MED (70 Watt Metal Base Metal Halide Lamp) Pulse Start Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	12.50	\$3,750.00	Sylvania	MP70/U/MED [64547]	3 Days A.R.O.	

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

	Vendor # 1	Vendor # 2
47	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, 175 watt, MS200/PS/BU-ONLY/BT28 Sylvania No. 64838 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Regency Lighting 9261 Jordan Ave Chatsworth, CA 800-284-2024
48	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, BT28, MS320/PS/BU-HOR, Sylvania No. 64517 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	SYLVANIA MS200/PS/BU/BT28 [64838] 2 DAYS
49	Sylvania Lamp, 200 watt, metal halide ballast, medium base, QHE-1X200MH Sylvania No. 51992 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	SYLVANIA QHE1X200MH 208-277V DIM [51992] 2 DAYS
50	Venture Lamp, MHL200W/H75/ED28/PS/740 (200w Pulse Start metal halide, unprotected double arc tube, mogul base Venture No. 60375 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	MHL 200W/H75/ED28/PS/740 [60375] 2 DAYS
51	Venture bulb MP875W/BU/BT37/PS 875W pulse Metal halide, Venture No. 58953 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	VENTURE MP875W/BU/BT37/UN5 /PS 875 58953 [VEN] 2 DAYS
52	Venture lamp, MS200W/H75/T15/PS 200W Pulse Start Horizontal, Lamp E59 Mogul base Venture No. 70764 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	VENTURE MS200WH75T15PS [70764V] 2 DAYS
53	Venture lamp MS875W/H75/BT37/PS/740, mogul base Venture No. 74892 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	VENTURE MS875W/H75/BT37/PS/ 740 74892 [VEN] 2 DAYS
54	Venture ballast 875W PULSE START METAL HALIDE BALLAST PRE-WIRED, W/ CAPACITOR & BRACKET KIT, Venture No. V90D8612K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	VENTURE V90D8612K [VEN] 2 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

55 Venture Ballast 875 watt - pulse start, metal halide, dry capacitor, gasket and bracket
 Venture No. V90Y8620 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Total Section C

\$35,514.00

\$193,645.50

Section D: LED Lamps

56 LED, 26ED23, 51LED/277ND/120-277V G2 4/1
 Philips No. 473595 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

57 LED, LED23WPT30KMD-G7, HID Replacement 24W, 3,000LM, 3000K, 80CRI, NON-DM, 12K, UNV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09634 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

58 LED, LED23WPT30KMD-G7, LED HID REPLACEMENT, 27W, 3,100LM, 3000K, 80CRI, NON-DM, EX39, UNV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09634 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

59 LED, 58ED26/LED/277ND/120-277V G2
 Philips No. 473652 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

60 LED, LED80WPT40KMD-G6-4000K LED LITESPAN REPLACEMENT, 80W 10,400lm, 4K, 80CRI EX39 UNI BURN 120-277V
 EIKO No. 09346 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

61 LED, 36ED23, 51LED/240/ND/120-277V G2 4/1
 Philips No. 473587 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:

Vendor # 1
 LED LVS1 Lighting
 797 Sam Bass Rd #785
 Round Rock, TX 78681
 512-862-7974

Vendor # 2
 Regency Lighting
 9261 Jordan Ave
 Chatsworth, CA
 800-284-2024

No Bid

328.73

32.89
 Philips
 473595
 4.00
 3 Days

ADVANCED
 71AG4R8500T [ADV]
 2 DAYS

28.65
 Eiko
 09634
 1
 3 Days

PHILIPS
 26ED23, 51LED/277ND
 120-277V G2 4/1
 [47359-5]
 2 DAYS

34.00
 Eiko
 10227/LED27WPT30KM
 OG-8
 1.00
 3 Days

37.5
 PHILIPS
 26ED23, 51LED/277ND
 120-277V G2 4/1
 [47359-5]
 2 DAYS

57.45
 Philips
 473652
 4
 3 Days

46.78
 SATCO
 20W/LED/HID/WP/3K/E
 26/100-277V [58904]
 2 DAYS

55.91
 Liteway
 1022226-40K
 1
 3 Days

56.9
 SATCO
 30W/LED/HID/WP/3K/E
 39/100-277V [58908]
 2 DAYS

62.5
 Philips
 55ED28/LED/277ND/120-277V G2 4/1 [47365-2]
 2

62.5
 PHILIPS
 55ED28/LED/277ND/120-277V G2 4/1 [47365-2]
 2

94.88
 SATCO

94.88
 SATCO

32.89
 Philips

37.5
 PHILIPS

32.89

37.5

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$2,865.00

\$4,678.00

\$3,400.00

\$5,690.00

\$5,745.00

\$6,250.00

\$6,591.00

\$9,488.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

\$3,289.00

\$3,750.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Specify Manufacturer:	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Specify Manufacturer:	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Specify Manufacturer:
62	LED HID REPLACEMENT 24W-3120LM 5000K 80CRI NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09395 or equal	100	Each		473587 4 3 Days	28.12	\$2,812.00		LED LYSTI Lighting 797 Sam Bass Rd #785 Round Rock, TX 78681 512-862-7974	473587 4 3 Days	\$2,812.00	
63	LED HID REPLACEMENT 45W-6075LM, 5000K 80CRI NON-DIM E26 UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09384 or equal	100	Each		Elko 09395 16 3 Days	45.40	\$4,540.00		Regency Lighting 9261 Jordan Ave Chatsworth, CA 800-284-2024 26BED23.5/LED/40J/NU 120-277V G2 4/1 (47358-7)	SATCO 22W/LED/HID/5000K/1 00-277V/E26 [S29391] 2 DAYS 59.44	\$5,944.00	
64	LED HID REPLACEMENT 54W-7020LM 4000K 80CRI NON-DIM E26 UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09386 or equal	100	Each		Elko 10246/LED45WPT50KM ED-G7 16 3 DAYS	46.60	\$4,660.00		SATCO 40W/LED/HID/WP/5K/E 26/100-277V [S8925] 2 DAYS 69.06	\$6,906.00		
65	LED Litespan HID Replacement 80W 10,400lm 5K 80CRI EX39 univ burn 120-277V EIKO No. 09347 or equal	100	Each		EIKO 10250/LED54WPT40KM ED-G7 16 3 DAYS	77.50	\$		VENTURE LP62668 [VEN] 2 DAYS 94.88	\$9,488.00		
66	LED Litespan HID Replacement 100W 13,000lm 4K 80CRI EX39 univ burn 120-277V EIKO No. 09348 or equal	100	Each		EIKO 10261/LED80WPT50KM OG-G6/ 16 3 DAYS	80.00	\$		SATCO 80W/LED/HID/5000K/1 00-277V/EX39 [S29395] 2 DAYS 113.87	\$11,387.00		
67	LED TUBE, 5.5P4-C/LED/13V/835/HS/94P 20W1, Vertical hum Philips No. 532457 or equal	500	Each		EIKO 10255/LED54WPT40KM ED-G7 16 3 DAYS	8.65	\$		SATCO 100W/LED/HID/4000K/ 100-277V/EX39 [S29676] 2 DAYS 7.37	\$3,685.00		
68	LED TUBE, 5.5P4-C/LED/13V/835/HS/94P 20W1, Horizontal hum Philips No. 532416 or equal	500	Each		Philips 532457 20 3 DAYS	8.65	\$		MAXLITE 6PLG24QLED35 [MXT] 2 DAYS 7.37	\$3,685.00		

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit
69	LED TUBE, LED5W2P/023/827-G7 EIKO No. 09356 Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each
70	LED TUBE, 5W-C/LED1/3W83/HS/2P/20/1, Vertical lum Philips No. 532374 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each
71	LED TUBE, 5W-C/LED1/3W83/HS/2P/20/1, Horizontal lum Philips No. 532317 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each
72	LED REPLACEMENT, LED1/20W/150K/MS/66, LED Hicqum, 120W/15.960lum, SR, RUCM1 EX39 lum/ lum, 120-277V EIKO No. 09154 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each
73	LED TUBE, 10.5W-C/TT/LED/26V-3500 HF-4P, 1PK, 10/1 Philips No. 458422 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each
74	LED TUBE, 8.5W-C/TT/LED/26V1-3500 HF-4P, 1PK, 10/1 Philips No. 458380 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each
75	INSTANT LED, 131W, LED24-4000 HF-6U, 10/1 Philips No. 469395 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	100	Each

Vendor # 1	LED Lysi Lighting 797 Sam Bass Rd #785 Round Rock, TX 78681 512-982-7974	Price
PHILIPS	532416	\$3,000.00
20	3 DAYS	
6:00		
EIKO	10177/LED5W2P/G23/8	\$4,500.00
27DM-G7B		
50	3 DAYS	
9:00		
PHILIPS	532374	\$4,500.00
20	3 DAYS	
9:00		
PHILIPS	532417	\$8,965.00
20	3 DAYS	
88.65		
LITTEWAY	L02227-50K	\$4,500.00
1	3 DAYS	
9:00		
PHILIPS	458422	\$4,500.00
10	3 DAYS	
9:00		
PHILIPS	458380	\$4,500.00
10	3 DAYS	
11.75		
PHILIPS	5418/UV/1318-	\$1,175.00
6U/MAS/24-		
840/FP21/P10/1		
10		

Vendor # 2	Regency Lighting 9261 Jordan Ave Chatsworth, CA 800-284-2024	Price
MAXLITE	6PLG24QLED35 [MXT]	\$3,685.00
2 DAYS		
7:37		
MAXLITE	6PLGX26LED27 [MXT]	\$3,685.00
2 DAYS		
7:37		
MAXLITE	6PLGX23LED35 [MXT]	\$3,685.00
2 DAYS		
7:37		
MAXLITE	6PLGX23LED35 [MXT]	\$13,412.00
2 DAYS		
134.12		
SATCO	120W/LED/HU/500UK/	\$4,125.00
100-277V/EX39		
[S29397]		
2 DAYS		
8.25		
MAXLITE	12P1G24QVLED35	\$4,125.00
[MXT]		
2 DAYS		
8.25		
MAXLITE	12P1G24QVLED35	\$1,260.00
[MXT]		
2 DAYS		
12.6		
MAXLITE	U137BDP240 [MXT]	\$1,260.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

	Vendor # 1	Vendor # 2
76	IID REPLACEMENT, 38ED28LED740ND 120-277V G2 CT 4/1 Philips No. 476051 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Regency Lighting 9261 Jordan Ave Chatsworth, CA 800-284-2024 2 DAYS 56.25 \$5,625.00
77	LED TUBE, 12PLCT LED33VR35/849DIM 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 476127 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	PHILIPS 35ED28/LED/40/ND 120-277V G2 CT 4/1 (47605-1) 2 DAYS 8.25 \$4,125.00
78	LED TUBES, 12PLCT LED33VR35/849DIM 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 476085 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	MAXLITE 12PLG24Q/LED35 [MXT] 2 DAYS 8.25 \$4,125.00
79	LED TUBES, LED/WH/FL/6A/3/35G1, PLS IUREL1 P1, IMAGINE FL, CFL BALLAST COMPATIBLE, BURGUNDIAL BURN, / W/ EIKO No. 09531 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	MAXLITE 12PLG24Q/LED35 [MXT] 2 DAYS 7.37 \$3,685.00
80	PAR38 LED, 16PAR38/AMB/F25/830DIM ULW, E26 Philips No. 467704 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	MAXLITE 6PLGX23LED35 [MXT] 2 DAYS 11.05 \$2,210.00
81	PAR38 LED, 12PAR38/LED330/F25/DIM ULW/120V 6/1FB, E26 Philips No. 529656 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	LED14PAK38DIM830UNP L252ZYGL33WRP [74942] 2 DAYS 14.67 \$2,934.00
82	LED BULB, 10.5A19/LED827 ND 120V 6/1, E26 Philips No. 462985 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	SYLVANIA LED13PAR38/HD/DIM/9 30/NFL25 [78362] 2 DAYS 3.32 \$664.00
83	LEDDWARF1/200830-G5, LED GEN5 MR11 GU4, 120 deg beam, 4W - 1.60lm, Non-Dimmable, 3000K, 80+CRI, 12V AC/DC	SYLVANIA LED12A19F82710YVRP [79291] 2 DAYS 6.27 \$1,254.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

EIKO No. 08994 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

84 IPAC30 LED, 10PAR30/LED830/25DIM/UL/WHITE/6/1HR, E26
Philips No. 529719 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

85 LED GEN5 GBR BA15D, 30 deg Beam, 3W, 125hm, Non-Dimmable, 4000K, 75 CRI, 12V DC/AC
EIKO No. 08990 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

86 INSTART TR, 78MMx52x48/0/11P/10/L, G13
Philips No. 541839 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

87 LED TUBE/2/PIN, 5P, C/LED/1V/83/0850P2P 20U, VERTICAL BURN
Philips No. 53374 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

88 LED TUBE/2/PIN, 5P, S/LED/1H/83/0850P2P 20U, HORIZONTAL BURN
Philips No. 529578 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

89 LED TUBE, 16,5P, L/HER/22/835/0822P 4P 10U1, 2011
Philips No. 532903 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

90 ASHDAPE LED, 5.5A19/PER/827 220/DE/6/WG 6/1HR, E26
Philips No. 479428 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Vendor # 1

LED LVS Lighting
797 Sam Bass Rd #785
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-862-7974

EIKO

08894

10

3 DAYS

3.75 \$750.00

PHILIPS

467829/12PAR30/F25/
830/DIM

12

3 DAYS

EIKO

8.50

150

Each

8.50

\$1,275.00

08900

50

3 DAYS

8.90

200

Each

8.90

\$1,780.00

PHILIPS

541839

10

3 DAYS

8.80

500

Each

8.80

\$4,400.00

PHILIPS

532374

20

3 DAYS

4.80

300

Each

4.80

\$1,440.00

PHILIPS

529578

20

3 DAYS

11.85

300

Each

11.85

\$3,555.00

Philips

532903

10

3 DAYS

3.50

200

Each

3.50

\$700.00

PHILIPS

Vendor # 2

Regency Lighting
9261 Jordan Ave
Chatsworth, CA
800-284-2024

SATCO

3MR11/LED/25/3000K/
12V [59281]

12V

2 DAYS

10.36 \$2,072.00

SYLVANIA

LED10PAR30/INDIM827
WFL25G13WRP [78251]

2 DAYS

12.60

150

Each

12.60

\$1,890.00

SATCO

2W/GBF/LED/12V
[59005]

2 DAYS

7.59

200

Each

7.59

\$1,518.00

SYLVANIA

LED878L24FG841SUBG
7 [75522]

2 DAYS

7.37

500

Each

7.37

\$3,685.00

MAXLITE

6PLGX23LED35 [MXT]

2 DAYS

7.37

300

Each

7.37

\$2,211.00

MAXLITE

6PLGX23LED35 [MXT]

2 DAYS

9.79

300

Each

9.79

\$2,937.00

SYLVANIA

LED17TSDLFG835SUB

66 [71181]

2 DAYS

2.32

200

Each

2.32

\$464.00

SYLVANIA

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Manufacturer	Product Code	Order Code	Quantity per Case	Deliver	Days A.R.O
91	300	Each	\$1,200.00	\$3,315.00	PHILIPS	467142	467142	6	3	DAYS
92	500	Each	\$5,425.00	\$5,575.00	PHILIPS	467142	467142	6	3	DAYS
93	100	Each	\$4,320.00	\$432.00	PHILIPS	467142	467142	6	3	DAYS
94	200	Each	\$1,840.00	\$1,334.00	MAXLITE	1127BD/E340-CG4	1127BD/E340-CG4	10	2	DAYS
95	300	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	PHILIPS	462523	462523	10	3	DAYS
96	250	Each	\$1,225.00	\$1,495.00	PHILIPS	462523	462523	10	3	DAYS
97	500	Each	\$1,490.00	\$745.00	PHILIPS	462523	462523	10	3	DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

98	LED21W/HEI/21H/4.37-DIM/47 Philips No. 09865 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	50	Each	3	3 DAYS	
99	LED21W/HEI/21H/4.37-DIM/47 Philips No. 45563 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	3	3 DAYS	
100	INST/MT 18. 10T8 LED/48-1000 LF HPK 10T1 Philips No. 473990 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	10	3 DAYS	

Specify any additional comments / cost / etc. not included with your bid proposal, if applicable

Specify additional comments
 Cooperative Purchasing

101	_____				N/A	
102	_____				N/A	
103	_____				N/A	
104	_____				N/A	
105	_____				N/A	

SECTION D TOTAL:
 Vendors Total: \$150,911.00

GRAND TOTAL:						\$260,742.50
Award Total						\$71,177.00

Vendors Total: \$150,911.00
 % off Discount

Vendor # 1	LED LVS1 Lighting 797 Sam Bass Rd #785 Round Rock, TX 78681 512-862-7974 91520/LED10A19/SW/N					
Vendor # 2	Regency Lighting 9261 Jordan Ave Chatsworth, CA 800-284-2024 LED8.5A19F82710VVRP					

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

- a) Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees?
- b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:
 - 95% for employee only coverage?
 - 85% for employee +children
 - 73% for employee +spouse
 - 71% for employee+family coverage
- c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description?
- d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?

Primary Contact Person

Secondary Contact Person

Vendor # 1
LED LYSI Lighting
797 Sam Bass Rd #785
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-862-7974

NO

Jamie Cook
solutions@ledlysi.com
512-862-7974

Daniel Cook
daniel.cook@ledlysi.com
512-862-7974

Vendor # 2
Regency Lighting
9261 Jordan Ave
Chatsworth, CA
800-284-2024

Yes

Yes

N/A

Jeff Harral
Jeff.harral@regencylighting.com
214-684-5955

Krista Owen
krista@regencylighting.com
800-284-224

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Stad Eudy, Contract Specialist
214-653-7725
 stad.eudy@dallascounty.org
SBE Certified Vendor
Certified by other Agency
1295
EEO1
2270 Verification Form

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRILL DR STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
 JAMES MCCURE
 website
 DALLAS@VOSSLIGHTING.COM
 972-432-8387
 fax 972-432-0206

Vendor # 4
 MAVICH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FAITH GORDAN
 website
 SALES@MAVICH.COM
 682-503-4484
 fax 682-503-6576

Recommend for Award

*****RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD *****
 SEC C: 39, 50, 51, 53, 55
 SEC B: 19, 29, 32
 SEC D: 75, 101

*****RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD *****
 SEC C: 36, 42
 SEC B: 23, 28, 34
 SEC D: 69, 77, 97

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Section A: Lamps					
1 Lamp, 11 Watt AR-1112 Volt LED G33 Base 3200K 25 Degree Beam 50,000 Hours Light Bulb, Sairo No. S8761 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	19.22	\$5,766.00	25.29	\$7,587.00
2 Lamp, LED 13PAR30/DIM/830/F40,Dimmable 13 Watt Flood, Sylvania No. 78430 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	5.80	\$870.00	62.94	\$9,441.00
3 Lamp, LED 15PAR30/DIM/830/F40, 15 watts, medium base Screw In Dimmable Sylvania No. 78639 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	5.80	\$870.00	6.15	\$922.50
4 Lamp, LED 18PAR30/DIM/830/F40, 18 watts, medium screw, floodlight Sylvania No. 78641 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	6.91	\$1,036.50	25.10	\$3,765.00
5 TCP bulb LED 2 Watt GBR Replacement White, TCP No. LED2WGBR or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	9.38	\$4,690.00	5.37	\$2,685.00
6 TCP bulb LED 17PAR30KFL, 17W par38 3000K, TCP No. LED 17PAR30KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	150	13.50	\$2,025.00	17.10	\$2,565.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
 JAMES MCCLURE
 7 DAYS

Vendor # 4
 MAVICH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FAITH GORDAN
 5 DAYS

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Vendor # 3 Price	Vendor # 3 Delivery	Vendor # 4 Price	Vendor # 4 Delivery
7	TCP Lamp 10Watt LED A 19 60 watt equal LAMP 27K, TCP No. LED 10A19D27K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$289.50	1.93	2.89	\$433.50
8	TCP bulb LED 12 Watt A19 Snow Cone, TCP No. LED 1E26A1927K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$657.00	4.38	2.32	\$348.00
9	TCP Lamp 14 Watt PAR 30 LED dimmable, flood, TCP No. LED 14E26P30KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$1,503.00	10.02	NO BID	
10	TCP Lamp LED17W Par 38 LED Lamp, TCP No. LED 17E26P38KFL Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$1,551.00	10.34	25.99	\$3,898.50
11	TCP lamp LED 17 Watt E26 lamp Narrow Flood, par38, TCP No. LED 17E26P38KKNFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$1,551.00	10.34	46.02	\$6,903.00
12	TCP bulb LED 9 watt par20 40 degree flood, TCP No. LED 9E26P207KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$870.00	5.80	8.50	\$1,275.00
13	TCP bulb LED 9Watt PAR20 Lamp Dimmable 40 degree flood TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$828.00	5.52	8.50	\$1,275.00
14	TCP lamp LED 50 watt equivalent PAR20 flood Dimmable TCP No. LED9E26P2041KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$828.00	5.52	NO BID	
15	TCP bulb Frosted LED 2 WATT WHITE (3000K), replacement TCP No. LED 2W1383 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	300	Each	\$2,814.00	9.38	NO BID	

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 3
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE
7 DAYS

Vendor # 4
MAVICH
525 COMMERCE ST
SOUTHLAKE, TX
FAITH GORDAN

Section B: Lamps Total Section A

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Vendor # 3 Price	Vendor # 4 Price
16	Lamp, CF11EL/MiniTWIST/L, 11watts,Medium Screw base Sylvania No. 29378 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	1.40 SIGNIFY 413996 6 7 DAYS	\$420.00	5.47 LUMAPRO 2CUT3 6 (MULTIPLES OF 6) 5 DAYS	\$1,641.00
17	Lamp, Mini Twist, 13 watts T4 bulb Sylvania No. 29376 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	1.45 SIGNIFY 413996 6 7 DAYS	\$1,450.00	3.12 LUMAPRO 452M04 1 CA 5 DAYS	\$3,120.00
18	Lamp, CF4HEK20830, 14 watts medium base, Sylvania NO. 29614 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	2.45 TCP 1R2014 12 7 DAYS	\$735.00	NO BID	
19	Lamp, CF23EL/Mini830, 23 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29397 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	1.92 TCP 801023 6 7 DAYS	\$576.00	3.61 LUMAPRO 452M06 1 CA 5 DAYS	\$1,083.00
20	Lamp, CF23EL/PARK2700K, 23 watt, medium base, Sylvania No. 29359 or equal, Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	3.70 TCP 2P3819	\$1,110.00	13.34 LUMAPRO 2CUV8 6CA (MUST BE ORDERED IN MULTIPLES OF 6) 5 DAYS	\$4,002.00
21	Lamp, CF40EL/TWIST8278P, 40 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29786 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	5.36 TCP 48942	\$536.00	8.66 GE LIGHTING	\$866.00
22	Lamp, CF6SEL/TWIST, 65 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29818 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	10.38 TCP 28968 6 7 DAYS	\$1,038.00	3.68 LUMAPRO 452M07 (100 WATTS) 1 CA 5 DAYS	\$368.00
23	Lamp, FO1715W/841XP/SS/ECC0315W/TK,medium base Sylvania No. 22407 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	500	Each	2.12 SIGNIFY	\$1,060.00	1.11 LUMAPRO	\$555.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Product Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Notes
24	Lamp, F02521W/841/XP/SS/ECCO.21W,TR,medium base, fluorescent Sylvania No. 22396 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	1000	Each	\$2,120.00	
25	Lamp, F028841/XV/SS/ECCO.28W,TR, medium base Sylvania No. 21421 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	40,000	Each	\$78,400.00	
26	Lamp, F032841/XP/SS/ECCO.32 Watt, TR, Medium base Sylvania No. 21681 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	40,000	Each	\$74,800.00	
27	Lamp, FP54-50W/841/HO/SS/ECCO.50W, TR, Medium base Sylvania No. 20964 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	300	Each	\$2,682.00	
28	Sylvania Lamp, TR QHE2A32T8 UNV/DIM/TC 50736 High Efficiency 2 Lamp Universal Voltage electronic ballast, Sylvania No. 50736 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	300	Each	\$14,838.00	
29	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast,QHE-2X32T8 UNV-ISL-SC, (2 Lamp TR Unv Low Power) Sylvania No. 49863 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	1000	Each	\$7,040.00	
30	Sylvania lamp, QHE-3X32T8 UNV-ISL-SC (3 Lamp TR Unv Low Power) Sylvania No. 49865 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	300	Each	\$2,817.00	

Vendor # 3
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE

280958
10
7 DAYS

2.12
SIGNIFY

28098
10
7 DAYS

1.96
SIGNIFY

281030
30
7 DAYS

1.87
SIGNIFY

281790
30
7 DAYS

8.94
SIGNIFY

467142
40
7 DAYS

49.46
LEDVANCE

10
14 DAYS

7.04
SIGNIFY

10PA2P32LWN351
10
7 DAYS

9.39
SIGNIFY

10PA3P32LNN351
10
7 DAYS

Vendor # 4
MAVICH
525 COMMERCE ST
SOUTH LAKE, TX
FATH GORDAN

21GR04
14 (MUST BE ORDERED IN MULTIPLES OF 14)

9.27
GE LIGHTING

F25T8/XL/SPX41/WM/ECCO

1.93
GE LIGHTING

F28T8/XL/SPX41/ECCO
36 (MUST BE ORDERED
IN MULTIPLES OF 36)

3.35
GE LIGHTING

F2T8/XL/SPX41/HL/ECCO
36 (MUST BE ORDERED
IN MULTIPLES OF 36)

NO BID

7.70
ADVANCED

ICN-2P32-N
1CA
5 DAYS

22.60
ADVANCE

IOP-2P32-HL-N
2CA
5 DAYS

9.00
ADVANCE

INC-3P32-N
1CA
5 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invention for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRELL DR. STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
 JAMES MCCLURE

Vendor # 4
 MAVCH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FAITH GORDAN

31 Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-4X32T8 UNV-1SL-SC (4 Lamp, T8 Univ Low Power) 300 Each 9.39 \$2,817.00
 Sylvania No. 49867 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: SIGNIFY
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 10PAP32LWN351
 Specify Quantity per Case: 10
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

32 Sylvania lamp ballast, T8, QHE4X32T8 UNV-1SN-SC-B, 4 lamp 300 Each 9.39 \$2,817.00
 Sylvania No. 49857 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: SIGNIFY
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 10PAP32N351
 Specify Quantity per Case: 10
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

33 Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-2X32T8 UNV-PSN-SC-B (2L T8) 300 Each 12.02 \$3,606.00
 Sylvania No. 49157 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: SIGNIFY
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 10P2PSP32N351
 Specify Quantity per Case: 10
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

34 Sylvania lamp, Ballast, T8 QT8B1L50V-LP-120/277 1-Lamp Emergency low profile 100 Each 56.98 \$5,698.00
 Sylvania No. 45108 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: EXITRONICS
 Specify Product No./Order Code: XEB7BLM
 Specify Quantity per Case: 6
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

35 Sylvania lamp, 9 watt, Ballast CFL, 9W/TWISTZK 300 Each 3.05 \$915.00
 Sylvania No. 87616T or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: TCP
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 4891355
 Specify Quantity per Case: 12
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

Section C: Lamps and Ballast
 Total Section B \$205,475.00

36 Lamp, M150/MULTI-PS-KIT, 150 watts 300 Each 33.51 \$10,053.00
 Sylvania No. 47682 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: SIGNIFY
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 71A5492001D
 Specify Quantity per Case: 1
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

37 Lamp, Metal Halide M150/U/MED, 150 watt, medium base 300 Each 10.83 \$3,249.00
 Sylvania No. 64795 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer: SIGNIFY
 Specify Product No./Order Code: 354621
 Specify Quantity per Case: 12
 Specify Delivery: /DAYS A.R.O 7 DAYS

38 Sylvania Metal Halide, 200 watts, M200/MULTI-PS-KIT M136 300 Each 58.78 \$17,634.00
 Sylvania No. 47690 or equal
 NO BID

16.63 GE LIGHTING \$5,289.00
 LUI50/MED/ECCO
 1 CA
 5 DAYS

29.13 GE LIGHTING \$8,739.00
 GE LIGHTING
 MXR150/U/MED
 1 CA
 5 DAYS

11.10 SHAT-R-SHEILD \$3,330.00
 CFL-EL 14W/MINI
 TWIST/22K (14
 WATTS)
 10 (MUST ORDER IN
 MULTIPLES OF 10)
 5 DAYS

7.70 ADVANCE \$770.00
 TON-2P32-11 (replaced
 with
 B90
 1 CA
 5 DAYS

13.01 GE LIGHTING \$3,903.00
 GE232-MV-PS-N

17.75 GE LIGHTING \$5,325.00
 GE432MAXP-L-ULTRA
 1 CA
 5 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total Price
39	Sylvania Metal Halide Ballast, M820MULTI-PS-KIT, (M8 REPL BAL. 47676)320 watt, Sylvania No. 47676 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$7,183.50	\$1,077,525.00
40	Sylvania Lamp, 50 watt, M50MULTI-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 4700) Sylvania No. 47007 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$6,144.00	\$921,600.00
41	SYL Lamp, 70 watts, Metal Halide, M70MULTI-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 47013)Multi amp Sylvania No. 47013 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	\$5,404.50	\$810,675.00
42	Sylvania bulb 200 watts, ET 18 MC200/PS.U/ET18/940 (HID Lamp 64917) Sylvania No. 64917 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$43,704.00	\$13,111,200.00
43	Sylvania bulb, 100 watt,E17 Metal Halide P100U/MED, (100W Mh Pulse Start Unw Burn) Sylvania No. 64417 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$5,667.00	\$1,700,100.00
44	Sylvania Lamp, 150 Watt, E17, Metal Halide MP150U/MED (HID LAMP 64402) Sylvania No. 64402 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$5,667.00	\$1,700,100.00
45	Sylvania Bulb, 50 Watt, ED 17, MP50U/MED (HID LAMP 64587), Metal Halide Sylvania No. 64587 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$5,667.00	\$1,700,100.00
46	Sylvania Bulb, 70 watt,E 17, MP70U/MED (70 Watt Med. Base Metal Halide Lamp) Pulse Start Sylvania No. 64547 or equal Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$5,667.00	\$1,700,100.00

Vendor # 3	Vendor # 4
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING 11420 FERRELL DR STE 304 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234 JAMES MCCLURE SIGNIFY	NAVTECH 525 COMMERCE ST SOUTH LAKE, TX FAITH GORDAN
71A5692001D 1 7 DAYS	NO BID
47.89	116.57
\$7,183.50	\$17,485.50
SIGNIFY 71A5892001D 1 7 DAYS	LUMAPRO 6XPW1 1CA 5 DAYS
40.96	62.73
\$6,144.00	\$9,409.50
SIGNIFY 71A5181001D 1 7 DAYS	LUMAPRO IXUD6 1CA 5 DAYS
36.03	17.66
\$5,404.50	\$5,298.00
SIGNIFY 1 7 DAYS	GE LIGHTING LU200/H/ECO 1CA 5 DAYS
145.68	30.78
\$43,704.00	\$9,234.00
LEDVANCE 64917 10 14 DAYS	GE LIGHTING MXR100/U/MED/O 1CA 5 DAYS
18.89	29.13
\$5,667.00	\$8,739.00
SIGNIFY 377242 12 7 DAYS	GE LIGHTING MXR150/U/MED 1CA 5 DAYS
18.89	31.82
\$5,667.00	\$9,546.00
SIGNIFY 429944 12 7 DAYS	GE LIGHTING MXR50/U/MED 1CA 5 DAYS
18.89	31.31
\$5,667.00	\$9,393.00
SIGNIFY 429950 12 7 DAYS	GE LIGHTING MXR70/U/MED/O 1CA 5 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
 JAMES MCCLURE

Vendor # 4
 MAATCH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FATTH GORDAN

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Notes
47	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, 175 watt, MS200/PS/BU-ONL/VB728 Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	38.41	NO BID
48	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, BT28, MS320/PS/BU-HOR Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	16.67	NO BID
49	Sylvania Lamp, 210 watt, metal halide ballast, medium base, TR, QHE-1X300MH Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	220.73	NO BID
50	Venture Lamp, MH200W/H75/ED28/PS740/210W Pulse Start metal halide, unprotected double arc tube, mogul base Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	26.35	NO BID
51	Venture bulb MH75W/BU/BT37/PS 875W pulse metal halide Venture No. 58953 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	100	Each	51.81	NO BID
52	Venture Lamp, MS200W/H75/TT15/PS 200W Pulse Start Horizontal, Lamp E39 Mogul base Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	300	Each	17.69	NO BID
53	Venture Lamp, MS875W/H75/BT37/PS740, mogul base Venture No. 74892 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	100	Each	51.81	NO BID
54	Venture ballast 875W PULSE START METAL HALIDE BALLAST PRE-WIRED, W/ CAPACITOR & BRACKET KIT, Venture No. V9AID8612K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	100	Each	51.60	NO BID



TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Opens: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
 JAMES MCCLURE

Vendor # 4
 MAVICH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FAITH GORDAN

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Notes	Vendor #	Price
62	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 24W, 3120LM, 5000K, 80CRI, NON-DIM, E26, UNV, BURN POS, 100-277V EKO No. 09395 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	31.84	473587 4 7 DAYS LIGHT EFFICIENT DESIGN	LED-8087E40-A (30 WATTS) ICA 5 DAYS	\$6,288.00
63	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 48W, 6975LM, 5000K, 80CRI, NON-DIM, E26, UNV, BURN POS, 100-277V EKO No. 09384 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	48.29	1 10 DAYS LED8039E57A LIGHT EFFICIENT DESIGN	LED-8029E57-A 1 5 DAYS ICA 81.18	\$8,118.00
64	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 54W, 7030LM, 4000K, 80CRI, NON-DIM, E26, UNV, BURN POS, 100-277V EKO No. 09386 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	48.29	1 10 DAYS LED8024E40A LIGHT EFFICIENT DESIGN	LED-8024E57-A ICA 5 DAYS NO BID	\$4,829.00
65	LED Lampson HID Replacement 80W, 10,400lm, 8K, 80CRI, E539, unv, burn 120-277V EKO No. 09347 or Equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	77.32	1 10 DAYS LED8046M57A LIGHT EFFICIENT DESIGN	LED80ED23.5/740 ICA 5 DAYS NO BID	\$7,732.00
66	LED Lampson HID Replacement 100W, 13,000lm, 4K, 80CRI, E539, unv, burn 120-277V EKO No. 09348 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	77.32	1 10 DAYS LED8046M40A LIGHT EFFICIENT DESIGN	NO BID	\$7,732.00
67	LED TUBE, 5.9ft, C-LED13V/83S/MS/PP/ 20/1, Vertical lum Philip No. 533457 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	6.45	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed 7 DAYS 20	NO BID	\$3,225.00
68	LED TUBE, 5.9ft, C-LED13H/83S/MS/PP/ 20/1, Horizontal lum Philip No. 533416 or equal	500	Each	5.38		NO BID	\$2,690.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

69 LED TUBE, LEDS2PHIG23/827-G7

EKO No. 09526

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

70 LED TUBE, 5PH-C/LED/13V/835/0F5/0P/2P 20/1, Vertical lum

Philips No. 532374 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

71 LED TUBE, 5PH-C/LED/1318/830/0F5/0P/2P 20/1, Horizontal lum

Philips No. 532317 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

72 HID REPLACEMENT, LED120W/PT50/KMG/G-66, LED Like lum, 120W 15,960lm 3K 80CRI EX39 unit lum 120v-277V

EKO No. 09154 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

73 LED TUBE, 10-5PH-C/T LED/26V-3300 IF-4P 1PK 10/1

Philips No. 458422 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

74 LED TUBE, 8-5PH-C/T LED/26V-43500 IF-4P 1PK 10/1

Philips No. 458380 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

75 INSTANT LED, 1318 LED/24-4000 IF-60 10/1

Philips No. 469395 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 3
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

20
7 DAYS

Each

500

4.73

SIGNIFY

529511

20

7 DAYS

Each

6.99

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

20

7 DAYS

Each

5.91

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

20

7 DAYS

Each

125.71

LIGHT EFFICIENT
DESIGN

LED8027/M57A

1

10 DAYS

Each

6.45

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

10

7 DAYS

Each

6.45

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

10

7 DAYS

Each

10.37

SIGNIFY

541870

10

Vendor # 4
MAVICH
525 COMMERCE ST
SOUTH LAKE, TX
FAITH GORDAN

\$2,365.00

3.09

GE LIGHTING

F7/BX/827/ECO

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$3,495.00

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

20

7 DAYS

Each

\$2,955.00

8.50

GE LIGHTING

F13DBX/827/ECO

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$12,571.00

\$3,225.00

22.73

PHILIPS

458422

1 CA

5 DAYS

10.00

PHILIPS

458380

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$1,037.00

SIGNIFY

541870

10

\$1,545.00

3.09

GE LIGHTING

F7/BX/827/ECO

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$3,495.00

*Non-Compliant No

Manuf/Model listed

20

7 DAYS

Each

\$2,955.00

8.50

GE LIGHTING

F13DBX/827/ECO

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$12,571.00

\$3,225.00

22.73

PHILIPS

458422

1 CA

5 DAYS

10.00

PHILIPS

458380

1 CA

5 DAYS

NO BID

\$1,037.00

SIGNIFY

541870

10

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 3
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE
7 DAYS

Vendor # 4
MANICH
525 COMMERCE ST
SOUTHLAKE, TX
FATH GORDAN

76	HID REPLACEMENT, 38ED2KLED740ND 130-277V G2 CT 41 Phillips No. 476051 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	483.39 *Non-Compliant No Manuf./Model listed	\$4,839.00	NO BID
77	LED TUBE, 139CT LED23V/8350W/4P/DIM 1PK 10/1 Phillips No. 476127 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	7.20 *Non-Compliant No Manuf./Model listed	\$3,600.00	7.17
78	LED TUBES, 139CT LED23V/8350W/4P/DIM 1PK 10/1 Phillips No. 476085 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	6.45 *Non-Compliant No Manuf./Model listed	\$3,225.00	NO BID
79	LED TUBES, LED/ W/PHOS/2835/4/1/3.5 DIRECT T.H. RECYCLER, CE BALLAST, COMPATIBLE, DIMMER/VAL DIMM, /W- /cont EKO No. 09531 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	6.62 SIGNIFY 532333 20/CA 7 DAYS	\$3,310.00	NO BID
80	PAR38 LED, 16/PAR38/AMB/2530/30/DIM ULW, E26 Phillips No. 467704 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	6.72 SIGNIFY	\$1,344.00	NO BID
81	PAR38 LED, 12/PAR38/LED/30W/25/DIM/ULW/120V/6/1/9, E26 Phillips No. 529656 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	5.91 6/CA 7 DAYS	\$1,182.00	NO BID
82	LED HUIR, 10.5A/V/1.18/927 ND 120V 6/1 E26 Phillips No. 462985 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	2.66 6CA 7 DAYS	\$532.00	NO BID
83	LED PAR38 11/20/830/G5, LED GEN5 MARK II (E4), 130 deg beam, 4W - 160lm, Non-Dimmable, 3000K, 80° CRI, 12V/AC/DC	200	Each	8.58	\$1,716.00	NO BID

GE LIGHTING
E-13DBX/841/JECO/AP
10 (MUST ORDER IN
MULTIPLES OF 10)
5 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

EIKO No. 08894 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

84

PAR30 LED, 10PAR30/LED30/T25DIM/10/1W/20V 6/1FB, E26

Philips No. 529719 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

LED GEN5 GBT/BA/LED, 30 deg beam, 3W - 125lm, Non-Dimmable, 4000K, 75 CRI, 12V DC/AC

EIKO No. 08790 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

86

INSTANTTR, 778MAS24-840/FL1/P 10/1, G13

Philips No. 541839 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

87

LED TUBE2P/N, 5PL-CH/ED13V/835IES/P2P 20/1, VERTICAL BURN

Philips No. 532374 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

88

LED TUBE2 PIN, 5PL-S/LED13H/835IES/P2P 20/1, HORIZONTAL BURN

Philips No. 529578 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

89

LED TUBE, 16.5PL-L/PER22835/1022P 4P 10/1, 2G11

Philips No. 532903 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

90

ASHAPE LED, 3.5A19/PER/027-22/P/2E6/WG 6/1FB, E26

Philips No. 479428 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 4

MAVICH
525 COMMERCE ST
SOUTHLAKE, TX
FAITH GORDAN

Vendor # 3

VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE

GREEN CREATIVE

40713
12CA
14 DAYS

5.65
SIGNIFY

529719
6CA
7 DAYS

9.13
TCP

LEDGBF
12CA
14 DAYS

6.45
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

10CA
7 DAYS

6.99
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

20 CA
7 DAYS

4.73
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

20CA
7 DAYS

8.60
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

10 CA
7 DAYS

2.69
*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

\$1,130.00

\$2,820.00

\$1,369.50

NO BID

\$1,290.00

\$2,496.00

\$3,495.00

NO BID

\$1,419.00

NO BID

\$2,580.00

NO BID

\$538.00

NO BID

TABULATION SHEET
BID No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 3
 VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
 11420 FERRILL DR STE 304
 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75224
 JAMES MCCLURE

Vendor # 4
 MAVICH
 525 COMMERCE ST
 SOUTHLAKE, TX
 FAITH GORDAN

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Manufacturer	Notes
91	PAR8 LED, 12PAR8/LED80/PSDMM/CL/W/20V 6/18R, E36 Phillips No. 52966 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	300	Each	\$1,773.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
92	LED TUBE, 24T510/64840/PS/PSDMM 10/1 Phillips No. 467142 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	\$4,030.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
93	A-SH/WH LED, 8Q25/AMB/82-27/36/CL/DJ/M/R/D Phillips No. 470807 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	\$376.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
94	INSTA/T/TK, 8, 5TR/MAN/36-840/8/4/P 10/1 Phillips No. 539874 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	\$1,344.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
95	5,5A/1S/LED/827-22/12/6/CL/DMM 12/W Phillips No. 462523 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$1,098.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
96	LED SPOT, 7,3MR/16/LED/827/35/DMM 12V 10/1/B Phillips No. 533141 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	250	Each	\$1,477.50	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed
97	A-SH/WH LED, 8,5A/19/LED/827 ND 12/W Phillips No. 45501 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	500	Each	\$740.00	PHILIPS	*Non-Compliant No Manuf/Model listed

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

LED2W16E12BLR27-DIM477

Philips No. 09865 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

14-5A19LED827 ND 120V 6/1

Philips No. 455683 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

INSTANT TR, 107X LED48-4000 IF 1PK 10/1

Philips No. 473990 or equal

Specify Manufacturer::

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 3

VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING
11420 FERRELL DR STE 304
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234
JAMES MCCLURE

4/CA
7 DAYS

50 Each

\$161.50

3.23

NO BID

\$2,000.00

SIGNIFY

6CA
7 DAYS

500 Each

\$1,210.00

2.42

4.00

\$9,750.00

*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

6CA
7 DAYS

1000 Each

\$5,910.00

5.91

9.75

\$9,750.00

*Non-Compliant No
Manuf/Model listed

10 CA
7 DAYS

473990

\$361,042.60

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

10 CA (MUST ORDER
IN MULTIPLES OF 10)

7 DAYS

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

SECTION D TOTAL:

\$137,453.50

\$361,042.60

PLEASE INCLUDE ALL OTHER BRANDS/MANUFACTURER % OFF DISCOUNTS THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO INCLUDE IN YOUR PROPOSAL:

101

102

103

104

105

GRAND TOTAL:

\$604,775.50

\$780,868.10

Award Total

\$42,101.50

\$19,977.00

Specify any additional comments / cost / etc. not included with your bid proposal, if applicable

Philips is now Signify

Specify additional comments

Cooperating Purchasing

Yes

Yes

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

- a) Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees? share in the cost a minimum of:
 - 95% for employee only coverage?
 - 85% for employee +children
 - 73% for employee +spouse
 - 71% for employee+family coverage
- b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:
 - 95% for employee only coverage?
 - 85% for employee +children
 - 73% for employee +spouse
 - 71% for employee+family coverage
- c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description?
- d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?

Primary Contact Person

Vendor # 3	Vendor # 4
VOSS ELECTRIC DBE VOSS LIGHTING 11420 FERRELL DR STE 304 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234 JAMES MCCLURE	MAVICH 525 COMMERCE ST SOUTHLAKE, TX FALITH GORDAN
Yes	Yes
Yes	50.00%
Yes	No
Nevda Navarro nevda.navarro@aplebaumind.com	Faith Gordan sales@mavich.com
Bertha Munoz berthamunoz@alebaumind.com	Vincent Manfredini sales@mavich.com
915-845-2009	915-613-3190
	682-503-4484
	682-503-4484

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Staci Eudy, Contract Specialist
 214-653-7725
 staci.eudy@dallascounty.org

SBE Certified Vendor
Certified by other Agency
 1295
 EEO1
 2270 Verification Form

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANHAM
 website
 BTURNE@DEALERS ELECTRICAL.COM
 254-756-0133
 fax 254-756-0133

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN
 website
 BILL@SIMBAINDUSTRIES.COM
 817-951-4800
 fax 817-722-8377

*****RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD *****
 SEC C: 41, 52
 SEC D: 57, 59, 60, 65, 67, 68, 70, 71, 73, 74, 78, 79, 86-
 88, 92, 99

*****RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD *****
 SEC A ITEMS 1-6, 8-13, 15
 SEC B ITEMS: 24, 26, 27, 33, 35
 SEC C: 37, 43, 44, 46-48, 54
 SEC D: 56, 58, 61-
 64, 66, 72, 83, 85, 89, 90, 93, 95, 96, 98, 100

Recommend for Award

Estimated Quantity

DESCRIPTION:

Section A: Lamps

1 Lamp, 11 Watt AR-111 12 Volt LED G53 Base 3200K 25 Degree Beam 50,000 Hours Light Bulb.

Starco No. S8761 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

2 Lamp, LED I3PAR30LN/DIM/830/FL40, Dimmable 13 Watt Flood,

Sylvania No. 78430 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

3 Lamp, LED I5PAR30LN/DIM/830/FL40, 15 watts, medium base Screw in Dimmable

Sylvania No. 78639 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

4 Lamp, LED I8PAR30/DIM/830/FL40, 18 watts, medium screw, floodlight

Sylvania No. 78641 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

5 TCP bulb LED 2 Watt GBF Replacement White),

TCP No. LE2WGBF or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

6 TCP bulb LED I7P38D30KFL, 17W par38 3000K,

TCP No. LED I7P38D30KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Unit Cost Extension

Unit Cost Extension

\$6.52 \$1,956.00

\$26.50 \$7,950.00

SATCO

VERBATIM

S8761
12 CA
7 DAYS

99551
12CA
20 DAYS

3.10 \$465.00

4.75 \$712.50

EIKO
10070
12 CA
7 DAYS

EIKO
10070
24CA
7 DAYS

3.10 \$465.00

10.85 \$1,627.50

EIKO
10070
12CA
7 DAYS

PHILIPS
535427
6CA
10 DAYS

3.10 \$465.00

12.95 \$1,942.50

EIKO
10070
12 CA
7 DAYS

PHILIPS
534867
6CA
10 DAYS

5.22 \$2,610.00

8.00 \$4,000.00

EIKO
08895
12 CA
7 DAYS

EIKO
08895
24CA
10 DAYS

4.35 \$652.50

5.75 \$862.50

EIKO
09990
12CA

EIKO
09990
12CA

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

7 TCP Lamp 10Watt LED A 19 60 watt equal LAMP 27K;

TCP No. LED 10A19B27K or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

8 TCP bulb LED 12 Watt A19 Snow Cone.

TCP No. LED 12E26A1927K or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

9 TCP Lamp 14 Watt PAR 30 LED dimmable, flood,

TCP No. LED 14E26P30KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

10 TCP Lamp LED/7W Par 38 LED Lamp.

TCP No. LED 17E26P38KFL

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

11 TCP lamp LED 17 Watt E26 lamp Narrow Flood, par38

TCP No. LED 17E26P38KNFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

12 TCP bulb LED 9 watt par20 40 degree flood,

TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

13 TCP bulb LED 9Watt PAR20 Lamp Dimmable 40 degree flood

TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

14 TCP lamp LED 50 watt equivalent PAR20 flood Dimmable

TCP No. LED9E26P2041KFL or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

15 TCP bulb Frosted LED 2 WATT WHITE (3000K) replacement

TCP No. LEF 2W1383 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O

Vendor # 5
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
PO BOX 2676
WACO, TX 76702
CHRIS LANHAM
20 DAVS

Vendor # 6
Simba Industries
PO BOX 3141
GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
W/F KASTEN
7 DAVS

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Vendor # 5 Price	Vendor # 6 Price
7	TCP Lamp 10Watt LED A 19 60 watt equal LAMP 27K;	150	Each	\$352.50	\$220.50
	TCP No. LED 10A19B27K or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			PHILIPS	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			479857	10283
	Specify Quantity per Case:			6CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			10 DAVS	7 DAVS
8	TCP bulb LED 12 Watt A19 Snow Cone.	150	Each	\$375	\$220.50
	TCP No. LED 12E26A1927K or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			10285	10285
	Specify Quantity per Case:			24CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			14 DAVS	7 DAVS
9	TCP Lamp 14 Watt PAR 30 LED dimmable, flood,	150	Each	\$975.00	\$693.00
	TCP No. LED 14E26P30KFL or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			09162	09162
	Specify Quantity per Case:			24CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			20 DAVS	7 DAVS
10	TCP Lamp LED/7W Par 38 LED Lamp.	150	Each	\$795	\$652.50
	TCP No. LED 17E26P38KFL				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			09990	09990
	Specify Quantity per Case:			24 CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			20 DAVS	7 DAVS
11	TCP lamp LED 17 Watt E26 lamp Narrow Flood, par38	150	Each	\$1,792.50	\$693.00
	TCP No. LED 17E26P38KNFL or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			PHILIPS	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			534859	09162
	Specify Quantity per Case:			12 CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			10 DAVS	7 DAVS
12	TCP bulb LED 9 watt par20 40 degree flood,	150	Each	\$745	\$294.00
	TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			10088	10088
	Specify Quantity per Case:			12CA	12CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			20 DAVS	7 DAVS
13	TCP bulb LED 9Watt PAR20 Lamp Dimmable 40 degree flood	150	Each	\$1,117.50	\$292.50
	TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			10089	10089
	Specify Quantity per Case:			12CA	12CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			20 DAVS	7 DAVS
14	TCP lamp LED 50 watt equivalent PAR20 flood Dimmable	150	Each	\$1,117.50	\$1,255.50
	TCP No. LED9E26P2041KFL or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			PHILIPS	TCP
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			535310	LED9E26P2041KFL
	Specify Quantity per Case:			12CA	12 CA
	Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O			10 DAVS	7 DAVS
15	TCP bulb Frosted LED 2 WATT WHITE (3000K) replacement	300	Each	\$745	\$1,581.00
	TCP No. LEF 2W1383 or equal				
	Specify Manufacturer:			EIKO	EIKO
	Specify Product No./Order Code:			08896	08896
	Specify Quantity per Case:			50 CA	12 CA

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Contract Period: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANIHAM
 20 DAYS

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN
 7 DAYS

Section B: Lamps		Total Section A	*Vendors Calculation is off	
16	Lamp, CF11ELMINITWIST1, 11 watts, Medium Screw base Sylvania No. 29378 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300 Each	\$405.00	\$474.00
17	Lamp, Mini Twist, 13 watts, T4 bulb, Sylvania No. 29376 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	1000 Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,410.00
18	Lamp, CF14ELR20830, 14 watts medium base, Sylvania NO. 29634 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300 Each	\$1,260.00	\$1,092.00
19	Lamp, CF23ELMINI830, 23 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29397 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300 Each	\$645.00	\$588.00
20	Lamp, CF23ELPAR382700K, 23 watt, medium base, Sylvania No. 29359 or equal. Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	300 Each	\$1,755.00	\$1,626.00
21	Lamp, CF40ELTWIST827RP, 40 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29786 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100 Each	\$545.00	\$380.00
22	Lamp, CF63ELTWIST, 65 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29508 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100 Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,152.00
23	Lamp, FO1715W/841/XPSS/ECO3, 15W, T8, medium base Sylvania No. 22407 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	500 Each	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Vendor # 5	Vendor # 6
24	Lamp, F02521W/841/XP/SS/ECO3.21W/T8, medium base, fluorescent Sylvania No. 22396 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	1000	Each	2.15	\$2,150.00	DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO PO BOX 2676 WACO, TX 76702 CHRIS LANHAM	Simba Industries PO BOX 3141 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099 W.F. KASTEN
25	Lamp, F038841/XV/SS/ECO28W/T8, medium base Sylvania No. 21421 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	40,000	Each	1.95	\$78,000.00	PHILIPS 281030	EIKO 06605
26	Lamp, F032841/XPS/ECO3.32 W/TC, T8, Medium base Sylvania No. 21681 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	40,000	Each	1.85	\$74,000.00	EIKO 49589	EIKO 49589
27	Lamp, FP54.50W/841/HO/SS/ECO.50W, T8, Medium base Sylvania No. 20964 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	2.95	\$885.00	EIKO 81159 30 CA 14 DAYS	EIKO 81159 60 CA 7 DAYS
28	Sylvania lamp, T8 QHE2X32T8/UNV/DIM/TC 50736 High Efficiency 2 Lamp Universal Voltage electronic ballast, Sylvania No. 50736 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	37.75	\$11,325.00	PHILIPS/ADVANCE	SYLVANIA 43.28
29	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-2X32T8 UNV-4SL-SC, (2 Lamp T8 Univ Low Power) Sylvania No. 49863 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	1000	Each	7.75	\$7,750.00	ADVANCE IOPAZP32LW 10 CA 14 DAYS	SYLVANIA 50736 10 CA 7 DAYS
30	Sylvania lamp, QHE-3X32T8/UNV-4SL-SC (3 Lamp T8 Univ Low Power) Sylvania No. 49865 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	8.95	\$2,685.00	ADVANCE IOPA3P32LW 10 CA 14 DAYS	SYLVANIA 49865 10 CA 7 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

	Vendor # 5	Vendor # 6
31	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-AX32T8UNV-ISL-SC (4 Lamp T8 Uvw Low Power) Sylvania No. 49867 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE-AX32T8UNV-ISL-SC (4 Lamp T8 Uvw Low Power) Sylvania No. 49867 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
32	Sylvania lamp ballast, TK-QHE4X32T8UNV-ISO-SC-B, 4 lamp Sylvania No. 49857 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Sylvania lamp ballast, TK-QHE4X32T8UNV-ISO-SC-B, 4 lamp Sylvania No. 49857 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
33	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHES-2X32T8UNV-PSN-SC-B (2L T8) Sylvania No. 49157 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHES-2X32T8UNV-PSN-SC-B (2L T8) Sylvania No. 49157 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
34	Sylvania lamp, Ballast TR QTEB1L550-LP-120/277 1-Lamp-Emergency low profile Sylvania No. 45108 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Sylvania lamp, Ballast TR QTEB1L550-LP-120/277 1-Lamp-Emergency low profile Sylvania No. 45108 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
35	Shat-R- Shield, Inhb, 9 watt, Ballast CFL-9W/TWIST27K Shat-R-Shield No 87616T or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Shat-R- Shield, Inhb, 9 watt, Ballast CFL-9W/TWIST27K Shat-R-Shield No 87616T or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
36	Lamp, M150/MULTI-PS-KIT, 150 watts Sylvania No. 47682 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Lamp, M150/MULTI-PS-KIT, 150 watts Sylvania No. 47682 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
37	Lamp, Metal Halide M150/UMED, 150 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 64785 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Lamp, Metal Halide M150/UMED, 150 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 64785 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O
38	Sylvania Metal Halide, 200 watts, M200/MULTI-PS-KIT M136 Sylvania No. 47690 or equal	Sylvania Metal Halide, 200 watts, M200/MULTI-PS-KIT M136 Sylvania No. 47690 or equal
	Total Section B	Total Section B
	\$204,055.00	\$182,055.00
	\$16,125.00	\$17,037.00
	\$3,225.00	\$663.00
	\$4,350.00	\$2,526.00
	\$2,925.00	\$3,138.00
	\$2,925.00	\$3,099.00
	\$5,500.00	\$18,152.00
	\$3,225.00	\$663.00
	\$16,125.00	\$17,037.00
	\$3,225.00	\$663.00
	\$17,625.00	\$32,610.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Manufacturer:

39	Sylvania Metal Halide Ballast, M320MULT-PS-KIT, (MH REPL BAL 47676)920 watt, Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	150	Each	52.25				
40	Sylvania Lamp, 50 watt, M50MULT-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 4700) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	150	Each	47.25				
41	SYL Lamp, 70 watts, Metal Halide, M70MULT-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 47013)Multi tap Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	150	Each	36.00				
42	Sylvania bulb, 200 watts, ET 18 MC200 PSU/ET18 940 (HID Lamp 64917) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	18.75				
43	Sylvania bulb, 100 watt, E17 Metal Halide P100U/MED, (100W Mh Pulse Start Univ Burn) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	8.50				
44	Sylvania Lamp, 150 Watt, E17, Metal Halide NP150U/MED (HID LAMP 64402) Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	10.75				
45	Sylvania Bulb, 50 Watt, ED 17, NP50U/MED (HID LAMP 64587), Metal Halide Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	18.90				
46	Sylvania Bulb, 70 watt E17, MP70U/MED (70 Watt Metal Base Metal Halide Lamp) Pulse Start Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Delivery: / DAVS A.R.O	300	Each	8.55				

Vendor # 5	DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO PO BOX 2676 WACO, TX 76702 CHRIS LANHAM ADVANCE	Vendor # 6	Simba Industries PO BOX 3141 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099 W.F. KASTEN SYLVANIA
-------------------	--	-------------------	---

ADVANCE	71A56920010	1CA	10 DAYS	\$7,837.50	81.38	47690	1CA	7 DAYS	\$12,207.00
ADVANCE	71A58920010	1CA	10 DAYS	\$7,087.50	60.00	47007	1CA	7 DAYS	\$9,000.00
ADVANCE	71A5181001D	1CA	10 DAYS	\$5,400.00	119.57	47013	1CA	7 DAYS	\$17,935.50
VENTURE	70764	12 CA	20 DAYS	\$5,625.00	60.00	64917	1 CA	7 DAS	\$18,000.00
EIKO	49514	12CA	20 DAYS	\$2,550.00	6.22	64417	12CA	7 DAYS	\$1,866.00
EIKO	49519	12CA	20 DAYS	\$3,225.00	7.29	64402	12CA	7 DAYS	\$2,187.00
PHILIPS	423944	12CA	10 DAYS	\$5,670.00	1.255	64587	12CA	7 DAYS	\$3,765.00
EIKO	49509	12CA	20 DAYS	\$2,565.00	7.12	49509	12CA	7 DAYS	\$2,136.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

	Vendor # 5	Vendor # 6
47	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, 175 watt, MS200/PS/BU-ONL/Y/BT28 Sylvania No. 64838 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Simba Industries PO BOX 3141 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099 W.F. KASTEN
48	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, BT28, MS320/PS/BU-HOR, Sylvania No. 64507 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
49	Sylvania Lamp, 200 watt, metal halide ballast, medium base, TR, QHE-1X200MH Sylvania No. 51992 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
50	Venture Lamp, MH/L200W/H75/ED28/PS/740 (200w Pulse Start metal halide, unprotected double arc tube, mogul base) Venture No. 60375 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
51	Venture bulb MFR75W/BU/BT37/PS 875W pulse Metal halide, Venture No. 58953 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
52	Venture lamp MS200W/H75/T15/PS 200W Pulse Start Horizontal, Lamp E39, Mogul base Venture No. 70764 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
53	Venture lamp MS875W/H75/BT37/PS/740, mogul base Venture No. 74892 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	
54	Venture ballast 875W PULSE START METAL HALIDE BALLAST PRE-WIRED, W/ CAPACITOR & BRACKET KIT, Venture No. V90D8612K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

55 Venture Ballast 875 watt, pulse start, metal handle, dry capacitor ignitor and bracket
 Venture No. V9978620 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANHAM

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN

Total Section C

Section D: LED Lamps

56 LED, 26RD33, 5, LED/27/ND 120-277V G2 4/1
 Philips No. 473595 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

26.75
 PHILIPS
 473595
 4 CA
 10 DAYS

23.37
 EIKO
 09633
 12 CA
 7 DAYS

57 LED, LED24W730KMHED-G7, HED Replacement 24W-3000LM, 3000K, 8ICRCL NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09634 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

26.75
 EIKO
 09634
 12 CA
 14 DAYS

*NO UNIT PRICE GIVEN
 EIKO
 09634
 12 CA
 7 DAYS

58 LED, LED27W730KMHED-G7, LED HED REPLACEMENT, 27W-3500LM, 3000K, 8ICRCL NON-DIM, E239, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09636 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

32.75
 EIKO
 10227
 12 CA
 14 DAYS

32.55
 EIKO
 10227
 12 CA
 7 DAYS

59 LED, 58ED30X LED/27/ND/120-277V G2
 Philips No. 473652 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

48.95
 PHILIPS
 473652
 12 CA
 10 DAYS

59.73
 PHILIPS
 473652
 12 CA
 7 DAYS

60 LED, LED18W740KMG-G6, 4000K LED LITESPAN REPLACEMENT, 80W 10, 400lm, 4K, 8ICRCL E239 UNI BURN 120-277V
 EIKO No. 09346 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

27.75
 PHILIPS
 473579
 12 CA
 10 DAYS

72.28
 EIKO
 10260
 12 CA
 7 DAYS

61 LED, 26RD33, 5, LED/24/ND 120-277V G2 4/1
 Philips No. 473587 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:

33.50
 PHILIPS

23.37
 EIKO

\$127,370.00	\$214,270.50
\$7,975.00	\$6,500.00
\$2,675.00	\$2,337.00
\$2,675.00	\$0.00
\$3,275.00	\$3,255.00
\$4,895.00	\$5,973.00
\$2,775.00	\$7,228.00
\$3,350.00	\$2,337.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Quantity	Unit	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.	Manufacturer	Price
62	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 34Wx120tLM, 5000K, 80CRI NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09395 or equal	100	Each	473603 12 CA 10 DAYS	27.50	EIKO	\$2,750.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					EIKO	\$2,663.00
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					EIKO	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			09395		09395	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			12 CA 20 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
63	LED HID REPLACEMENT 45W-6075LM, 5000K, 80CRI NON-DIM E26 UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09384 or equal	100	Each	45.00		EIKO	\$4,500.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					EIKO	\$4,185.00
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					EIKO	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			10246		10246	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			12 CA 20 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
64	LED HID REPLACEMENT 54W-7020LM, 4000K, 80CRI NON-DIM E26 UNIV BURN POS 100-277V EIKO No. 09386 or equal	100	Each	48.95		EIKO	\$4,895.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					EIKO	\$4,511.00
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					EIKO	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			10250		10250	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			12 CA 20 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
65	LED 1.8step HID Replacement 80W 10,400lm 5K 80CRI EX39 univ burn 120-277V EIKO No. 09347 or equal	100	Each	70.55		PHILIPS	\$7,055.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					PHILIPS	*VENDOR CALC. DIFFERS
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					PHILIPS	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			478123		478123	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			6 CA 10 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
66	LED 1.8step HID Replacement 100W 13,000lm 4K 80CRI EX39 univ burn 120-277V EIKO No. 09348 or equal	100	Each	82.00		EIKO	\$8,200.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					EIKO	\$7,609.00
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					EIKO	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			10255		10255	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			6 CA 20 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
67	LED TUBE, 5.5PL-C/LED/1318350IES/P4P 20U1, Vertical lum Philips No. 532457 or equal	500	Each	6.60		PHILIPS	\$3,300.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					PHILIPS	8.97
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					PHILIPS	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			532457		532457	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			10 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	
68	LED TUBE, 5.5PL-C/LED/1318350IES/P4P 20U1, Horizontal lum Philips No. 532416 or equal	500	Each	5.50		PHILIPS	\$2,750.00
	Specify Manufacturer:					PHILIPS	8.97
	Specify Product No./Order Code:					PHILIPS	
	Specify Quantity per Case:			532457		532457	
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O.			10 DAYS		12 CA 7 DAYS	

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

69	LED TUBE, LED5WPHI63X837-67 EIKO No. 09356	500	Each
70	LED TUBE, 5W, CCT(LED) 1W/835/105/92P 20" L, Vertical lum Philips No. 532374 or equal	500	Each
71	LED TUBE, 5W, CCT(LED) 31/830/105/92P 20" L, Horizontal lum Philips No. 532317 or equal	500	Each
72	HID REPLACEMENT, LED 20W/150K/60-66, LED 1 lamp, 120W 15, 500lm, 5K, 80CRI, 12.3V, anti lum, 120x27W EIKO No. 09154 or equal	100	Each
73	LED TUBE, 10.5W, CCT(LED)26V,3500 IR 4P 1PK 10" L Philips No. 458422 or equal	500	Each
74	LED TUBE, 8.5W, CCT(LED)26V,3500 IR 4P 1PK 10" L Philips No. 458380 or equal	500	Each
75	INSTANT LED, 1378 LED24-4000 IR-6U 10" L Philips No. 469395 or equal	100	Each

Vendor # 5 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO PO BOX 2676 WACO, TX 76702 CHRIS LANHAM		Vendor # 6 Simba Industries PO BOX 3141 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099 W. F. KASTEN	
PHILIPS 532416 6CA 10 DAYS	PHILIPS 532416 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$2,975.00	\$2,880.00
EIKO 10172 12CA 14 DAYS	EIKO 10172 12CA 7 DAYS	\$3,600.00	\$4,785.00
PHILIPS 532374 20 CA 10 DAYS	PHILIPS 532374 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$3,000.00	\$4,185.00
PHILIPS 532317 20 CA	PHILIPS 532317 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$9,250.00	\$8,533.00
EIKO 10259 6CA 20 DAYS	PHILIPS EIKO 10259 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$3,375.00	\$4,750.00
PHILIPS 458422 10CA 10 DAYS	PHILIPS 458422 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$3,375.00	\$4,750.00
PHILIPS 458380 10 CA 10 DAYS	PHILIPS 458380 12 CA 7 DAYS	\$1,050.00	\$1,076.00
PHILIPS 469395 10 CA	EIKO 10063 12 CA		

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Manufacturer	Product No./Order Code	Quantity per Case	Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	Price	Total Price
76	HID REPLACEMENT, 38ED3K/LED740/ND 120-277V G2 CT 4/1 Philips No. 476051 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	PHILIPS	476051	10	7 DAYS	\$4,900.00	\$3,533.00
77	LED TUBE, 12P/CT LED32V/835/4P/NDM 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 476127 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	PHILIPS	476127	10	7 DAYS	\$3,650.00	\$5,350.00
78	LED TUBES, 12P/CT LED32V/835/4P/NDM 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 476085 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	PHILIPS	476085	10	7 DAYS	\$3,300.00	\$4,750.00
79	LED TUBES, LED/16P/PAK38/AMB/258/30/DBM UL/W, E26 EIKO No. 09531 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	EIKO	09531	12	7 DAYS	\$2,050.00	\$3,260.00
80	PAK38 LED, 16P/PAK38/AMB/258/30/DBM UL/W, E26 Philips No. 46704 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	PHILIPS	46704	12	7 DAYS	\$1,400.00	\$870.00
81	PAK38 LED, 12P/PAK38/LED/830/25/DIM/UL/W/120V 6/1FB, E26 Philips No. 529636 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	PHILIPS	529636	6	7 DAYS	\$1,220.00	\$924.00
82	LED BULB, 10.5A19/LED/827 ND 120V 6/1, E26 Philips No. 46298 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	PHILIPS	46298	12	7 DAYS	\$390.00	\$392.00
83	LED4W/MBR11/20/830-G5, LED GEN5 MR11 GU4, 120 deg beam, 4W - 160lm, Non-Dimmable, 3000K, 80-CRI, 12V/AC/DC Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: /DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	PHILIPS	479963	6	7 DAYS	\$790.00	\$586.00

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANHAM
 10 DAYS

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN
 7 DAYS

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

EKO No. 08894 or equal

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Specify Manufacturer:

Specify Product No./Order Code:

Specify Quantity per Case:

Specify Delivery: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 5
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
PO BOX 2676
WACO, TX 76702
CHRIS LANHAM

Vendor # 6
Simba Industries
PO BOX 3141
GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
W.F. KASTEN

84	PAR30 LED, 100PAR30, 110PAR30/250DUAL W/3W 6/1FL E26 Phillips No. 529719 or equal	200	Each	5.95	EKO 08894 24 CA 14 DAYS	\$1,190.00	7.47	PHILIPS	\$1,494.00
83	LED GEN5 GPH BA15D, 30 deg beam, 3W - 125lm, Non-Dimmable, 4000K, 75 CRI, 12V DC/AC EKO No. 08900 or equal	150	Each	3.50	EKO 10073 24 CA 20 DAYS	\$525.00	2.96	EKO	\$444.00
86	INSTANT TR, 718/MAS24/400/1FL 10/1, G13 Phillips No. 541839 or equal	200	Each	6.75	PHILIPS 541839 10 CA 10 DAYS	\$1,350.00	8.97	PHILIPS	\$1,794.00
87	LED TUBE/2PIN, 39, C/LED13W/35/RES/2P/ 20/1, VERTICAL BURN Phillips No. 532374 or equal	500	Each	7.20	PHILIPS 532374 20 CA 10 DAYS	\$3,600.00	9.55	PHILIPS	\$4,775.00
88	LED TUBE/2 PIN, 39, S/LED13W/35/RES/2P/ 20/1, HORIZONTAL BURN Phillips No. 529578 or equal	300	Each	4.00	PHILIPS 529578 20 CA 10 DAYS	\$1,200.00	5.08	PHILIPS EKO	\$1,524.00
89	LED TUBE, 16,S/FL,2/P/ER,22/83/30/22P/ 4P/ 10/1, G11 Phillips No. 529003 or equal	300	Each	8.75	PHILIPS 529003 10 CA 10 DAYS	\$2,625.00	7.07	EKO	\$2,121.00
90	AS/FLARE LED, 35A1V/10ER/837-22/10/26/W/3 6/1FL, E26 Phillips No. 479428 or equal	200	Each	1.95	PHILIPS	\$390.00	1.36	EKO	\$272.00

Please note, several of the catalog numbers specified are discontinued by the manufacturer

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Manufacturer	Lead Time	Total Price
91	PAREN LED, 12PAR38/LED/830/FES/DMUL/W/120V 6/1BR, 12/6 Philips No. 529636 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$1,860.00	PHILIPS	6.20	\$1,860.00
92	LED TUBE, 24T5HO/46-840/TES/FPDIM 10/1 Philips No. 467142 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	\$11.36	PHILIPS	8.50	\$5,680.00
93	A-SHAPE LED, 5625/AMB/823-27E26/CL/GL/WGD Philips No. 470807 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	\$395.00	PHILIPS	3.95	\$39,500.00
94	INSTANT TR, 8.5T/RMAS/56-840/IF/47P 10/1 Philips No. 539874 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	200	Each	\$1,350.00	PHILIPS	9.8	\$270,000.00
95	5.5A15/LED/827-52/E26/CL/DM 120V Philips No. 462523 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	\$1,125.00	PHILIPS	3.75	\$337,500.00
96	LED SPOT, 7.3MR/16/LED/827/F5/DM 12V 10/1BR Philips No. 533141 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	250	Each	\$1,575.00	PHILIPS	6.3	\$393,750.00
97	A-SHAPE LED, 8.5A/19/LED/827/ND 120V Philips No. 455501 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each	\$875.00	PHILIPS	1.75	\$437,500.00

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANHAM

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O.

PLEASE INCLUDE ALL OTHER BRANDS/MANUFACTURER % OFF DISCOUNTS THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO INCLUDE IN YOUR PROPOSAL.

101	_____
102	_____
103	_____
104	_____
105	_____

GRAND TOTAL:
 Award Total

Specify any additional comments / cost / etc. not included with your bid proposal, if applicable

Specify additional comments

Cooperative Purchasing

Vendor # 5
 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
 PO BOX 2676
 WACO, TX 76702
 CHRIS LANHAM

Vendor # 6
 Simba Industries
 PO BOX 3141
 GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
 W.F. KASTEN

455501
 6 CA
 10 DAYS
 1.95
 \$97.50

09865
 12 CA
 7 DAYS
 1.52
 \$76.00

EIKO
 09865
 24 CA
 20 DAYS
 2.75
 \$1,375.00

EIKO
 09865
 12 CA
 7 DAYS
 2.99
 \$1,495.00

PHILLIPS
 455683
 6 CA
 10 DAYS
 6.00
 \$6,000.00

EIKO
 10269
 12 CA
 7 DAYS
 5.54
 \$5,540.00

PHILLIPS
 473990
 10 CA
 10 DAYS
 \$127,242.50
 *VENDOR CALC. DIFFERS

EIKO
 10262
 12 CA
 7 DAYS
 \$137,760.00

\$486,225.00
 \$64,950.00

\$546,601.50
 \$133,501.00

BUYBOARD CONTRACT
 527-17 MAY BE USED

Please note, several of the of the catalog numbers specified are discontinued by the manufacturer and limited stock is available.

NO

YES

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

- a) Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees?
- b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:
 - 95% for employee only coverage?
 - 85% for employee +children
 - 73% for employee +spouse
 - 71% for employee+family coverage
- c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description?
- d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?

Primary Contact Person

Secondary Contact Person

Vendor # 5
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO
PO BOX 2676
WACO, TX 76702
CHRIS LANHAM

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Yes

N/A
BILL TURNER
BTURNER@DEALERS ELECTRICAL.COM

RANDY IMEL
RIMEL@DEALERS ELECTRICAL.COM

214-680-6087

214-358-5222

Vendor # 6
Simba Industries
PO BOX 3141
GRAPEVINE, TX 76099
W.F. KASTEN

NO

WILLIAMS KASTEN
BILL@SIMBAINDUSTRIES.COM

NATHAN KASTEN
NATHAN@SIMBAINDUSTRIES.COM

817-251-4800

817-251-4800

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Staci Eudy, Contract Specialist
214-653-7725
 staci.eudy@dallascounty.org

SBE Certified Vendor
Certified by other Agency
1295
EEO1
2270 Verification Form

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELLTINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN
 website
 SALES@BATTPLUS.NET
 972-256-2073
 fax 972-252-3775

Recommend for Award

**MISSING/INCOMPLETE INFORMATION: MANUF,
 PRODUCT NO./DESCRIPTION**

*****NON-COMPLIANT*****

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension
Section A: Lamps			
1 Lamp, 11 Watt AR-1112 Voll LED G3 Base 3200K 25 Degree Beam 50,000 Hours Light Bath, Sator No. 88761 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each 34.29	\$10,287.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
2 Lamp, LED 13PAR30/N/DIM 830/F/40/Dimmable 13 Watt Flood, Syvanta No. 78430 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each 8.28	\$1,242.00
3 Lamp, LED 15PAR30/N/DIM 830/F/40, 15 watts, medium base Screw In Dimmable Syvanta No. 78639 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each 14.58	\$2,187.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
4 Lamp, LED 18PAR38/DIM 830/F/40, 18 watts, medium screw, floodlight Syvanta No. 78641 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each 11.78	\$1,767.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
5 TCP bulb LED 2 Watt GBF Replacement White, TCP No. LE3WGBF or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	500	Each 20.34	\$10,170.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
6 TCP bulb LED 17P38D30KFL, 17W par38 3000K TCP No. LED 17P38D30KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	150	Each 11.78	\$1,767.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN
 15 DAYS

7	TCP Lamp 10Watt LED A 19 60 watt equal LAMP 27K TCP No. LED 10A19D27K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	NO BID	
8	TCP bulb LED 12 Watt A19 Snow Cone, TCP No. LED 12E26A1927K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	1.39	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$208.50
9	TCP Lamp 14 Watt PAR 30 LED dimmable, flood, TCP No. LED 14E26P30KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	14.58	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$2,187.00
10	TCP Lamp LED 17W Par 38 LED Lamp, TCP No. LED 17E26P38KFL Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	11.78	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$1,767.00
11	TCP Lamp LED 17 Watt E26 lamp Narrow Flood, par38, TCP No. LED 17E26P38KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	11.78	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$1,767.00
12	TCP bulb LED 9 watt par20 40 degree flood, TCP No. LED 9E26P207KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	8.74	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$1,311.00
13	TCP bulb LED 9Watt PAR20 Lamp Dimmable 40 degree flood TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	3.98	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$597.00
14	TCP Lamp LED 50 watt equivalent PAR20 flood Dimmable TCP No. LED 9E26P20KFL or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	3.67	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$550.50
15	TCP bulb Frosted LED 2 WATT WHITE (3000K),replacement TCP No. LEF 2W1181 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	300	Each	20.34	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$6,102.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 7
TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL YAN
15 DAYS

Total Section A

\$41,910.00

Section B: Lamps

16	Lamp, CHIEFLIGHT/TWIST, 11 watts, Medium Screw base Sylvania No. 29378 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	1.40	TCP	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS	\$420.00
17	Lamp, Mini Twist, 13 watts, T4 bulb, Sylvania No. 29376 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	1.60	TCP	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS	\$1,600.00
18	Lamp, CHIEFLIGHT/30, 14 watts medium base, Sylvania NO. 29634 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	15 DAYS		*NO UNIT PRICE GIVEN	\$0.00
19	Lamp, CP3EEL/MINI/830, 23 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29397 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	3.55	TCP	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS	\$1,065.00
20	Lamp, CP3EEL/PAR38/2700K, 23 watt, medium base, Sylvania No. 29359 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case:	300	Each	NO BID			
21	Lamp, CHIEFLIGHT/TWIST/827/RP, 40 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29786 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	6.31	TCP	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS	\$631.00
22	Lamp, CP6SELT/TWIST, 65 watt, medium base Sylvania No. 29588 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	11.70	TCP	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS	\$1,170.00
23	Lamp, FO1715W/841/XPSSECO3, 15W, T8, medium base Sylvania No. 22407 or equal Specify Manufacturer:	500	Each	15 DAYS	SYLVANIA	*NO UNIT PRICE GIVEN	\$0.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELLLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN

Item No.	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	Quantity	Unit	Lead Time	Manufacturer	Price	Notes
24	Lamp, F02521W/841XP/SS/ECO3.21W,TR,medium base, fluorescent Sylvania No. 22396 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	1.60	Each	15 DAYS	TCP	\$1,600.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
25	Lamp, F028841XV/SS/ECO.28W,TR, medium base Sylvania No. 21421 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	40,000	Each	111.47	Each	15 DAYS	SYLVANIA	\$4,458,800.00	*VENDORS TOTAL \$148,700.31 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
26	Lamp, F032841XP/SS/ECO3.32 Watt, TR, Medium base Sylvania No. 21681 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	40,000	Each	43.93	Each	15 DAYS	TCP-SYLVANIA	\$1,757,200.00	*VENDORS TOTAL \$58,602.62 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
27	Lamp, FP5450W/841/HOSS/ECO.50W, TR, Medium base Sylvania No. 20964 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	79.53	Each	15 DAYS	SYLVANIA	\$23,859.00	*VENDORS TOTAL \$636.27 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
28	Sylvania lamp, T8 QHEX32TR/UNV/DIM/TC 50736 High Efficiency 2 Lamp Universal Voltage electronic ballast, Sylvania No. 50736 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	32.06	Each	15 DAYS	GE	\$9,618.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
29	Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast,QHE-2X32TR/UNV-ISL-SC, (2 Lamp T8 Unv Low Power) Sylvania No. 49863 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	1000	Each	10.68	Each	15 DAYS	GE	\$10,680.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
30	Sylvania lamp, QHE-3X32TR/UNV-ISL-SC (3 Lamp T8 Unv Low Power) Sylvania No. 49865 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliveries: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	12.16	Each	15 DAYS	GE	\$3,648.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN

31 Sylvania lamp, fluorescent ballast QHE4X32TR UNV-ISC-SC (4 Lamp 18 Low Power) 300 Each 13.26 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$3,978.00
 Sylvania No. 49867 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

32 Sylvania lamp ballast, TR, QHE4X32TR UNV-ISC-SC-B, 4 lamp 300 Each 11.48 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$3,444.00
 Sylvania No. 49857 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

33 Sylvania lamp fluorescent ballast QHE5-2X32TR UNV-PSN-SC-B (2L 18 300 Each 8.68 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$2,604.00
 Sylvania No. 49157 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

34 Sylvania lamp, Ballast, TR, QTEB1L550-LP-120/277 1-Lamp-Emergency/low profile 100 Each 50.86 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$5,086.00
 Sylvania No. 45108 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

35 Sylvania, Shield, bulb, 9 watt, Ballast/CHL-9W/TW/S1727K 300 Each NO BID
 Sylvania No. 87616T or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

36 Lamp, M150/MULTI-PS-KIT, 150 watts 300 Each 31.57 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$9,471.00
 Sylvania No. 47682 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

37 Lamp, Metal Halide M150/UMED, 150 watt, medium base 300 Each NO BID
 Sylvania No. 64785 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

38 Sylvania Metal Halide, 200 watt, M200/MULTI-PS-KIT M136 300 Each 42.55 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS \$12,765.00
 Sylvania No. 47690 or equal

Total Section B \$6,285,403.00

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

55 Venture Ballist 875 watt, pulse start, metal halide, dry capacitor ignitor and bracket
 Venture No. V90Y8620 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Total Section C **\$123,698.50**

Section D: LED Lamps
 56 LED, 26ED23-5/LED727ND 120-277V G3-4/1
 Philips No. 473595 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

57 LED, LED24WP730KMGD-G7, HID Replacement 24W-3,000LM, 3000K, 80CRI, NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09634 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

58 LED, LED24WP730KMGD-G7, LED HID REPLACEMENT, 27W-3,510LM, 3000K, 80CRI NON-DIM, EX39, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V
 EIKO No. 09636 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

59 LED, S5ED28/LED727ND120-277V G2
 Philips No. 473652 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

60 LED, LED8WP40KMG-G6, 4000K LED LITESPAN REPLACEMENT, 80W 10,400lm-4K, 80CRI EX39 UNI BURN 120-277V
 EIKO No. 09346 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

61 LED, 26ED23-5/LED740ND 120-277V G3-4/1
 Philips No. 473587 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer:
 Specify Product No./Order Code:
 Specify Quantity per Case:
 Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

100	Each	NO BID			
100	Each	22.64			*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
100	Each	NO BID			
100	Each	NO BID			
100	Each	95.67	PHILIPS		*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
100	Each	102	TCP		*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
100	Each	32.26	TCP		*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7

TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL YAN

Item No.	Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	Quantity	Unit	Price	Notes
62	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 24W-3120LM, 5000K, 80CRI NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V, EKO No. 09395 or equal	15 DAYS	100	Each	32.13	\$3,213.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
	Specify Manufacturer:				TCP		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
63	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 15W-4075LM, 5000K, 80CRI NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V, EKO No. 09386 or equal	15 DAYS	100	Each	44.70	\$4,470.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
	Specify Manufacturer:				TCP		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
64	LED HID REPLACEMENT, 54W-7020LM, 4000K, 80CRI NON-DIM, E26, UNIV BURN POS, 100-277V, EKO No. 09386 or equal	15 DAYS	100	Each	44.70	\$4,470.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
	Specify Manufacturer:				TCP		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
65	LED T8 lamp, T10 Replacement, 80W, 10,400lm, 4K, 80CRI, EX39, with beam 120-277V, EKO No. 09347 or equal	15 DAYS	100	Each	102.18	\$10,218.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
	Specify Manufacturer:				TCP		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
66	LED T8 lamp, T10 Replacement, 100W, 13,000lm, 4K, 80CRI, EX39, with beam 120-277V, EKO No. 09348 or equal	15 Days	100	Each	287.49	\$28,749.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
	Specify Manufacturer:				EIKO		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
67	LED T10, 5.99L, CLE10, 13083, 80CRI, 20/1, Vertical beam, Philips No. 532457 or equal	4 CA 21 DAYS	500	Each	14.36	\$7,180.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
	Specify Manufacturer:				PHILIPS		
	Specify Product No./Order Code:						
	Specify Quantity per Case:						
	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O						
68	LED T10, 5.99L, CLE10, 13083, 80CRI, 20/1, Horizontal beam, Philips No. 532416 or equal	20 CA 15 DAYS	500	Each	14.36	\$7,180.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN

Item No.	Manufacturer	Product No./Order Code	Quantity	Unit	Lead Time	Price	Notes
69	PHILIPS	LED TUBE, LEDSW2PH1G23827-67 EIKO No. 09526	500	Each	8.74	\$4,370.00	
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
70	PHILIPS	LED TUBE, 5P-CILED13V935P5P2P 20/1, Vertical lum Philips No. 532374 or equal	500	Each	NO BID		
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
71	PHILIPS	LED TUBE, 5P-CILED13H8300P5P2P 20/1, Horizontal lum Philips No. 532317 or equal	500	Each	10.12	\$5,060.00	
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
72	EIKO	HID REPLACEMENT, LED120WPT58KMOG-66, LED Litespin, 120W 15,960lm, 5K 80CRIEX39 unit lum 120-277V EIKO No. 09154 or equal	100	Each	111.75	\$11,175.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
73	PHILIPS	LED TUBE, 10.5PL-CCT LED26V-3500 IF-4P 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 458422 or equal	500	Each	8.30	\$4,150.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
74	PHILIPS	LED TUBE, 8.5PL-CCT LED20H-3500 IF-4P 1PK 10/1 Philips No. 458380 or equal	500	Each	7.10	\$3,550.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O							
75	PHILIPS	INSTANT LED, 1378 LED/24-4000 IF-6U 10/1 Philips No. 469395 or equal	100	Each	13.03	\$1,303.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
Specify Manufacturer:							
Specify Product No./Order Code:							
Specify Quantity per Case:							

TABLATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

Vendor # 7
TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL VAN
15 DAYS

76 HID REPLACEMENT, 38ED2C1ED740ND 130-37V, G2 CT 4/1 100 Each 51.57 \$5,157.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 476051 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

GREEN CREATIVE

77 LED TUBE, 12M, C/1 LED/22V/35W/90DM IPK 10/1 500 Each 24.47 \$12,235.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 476127 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

GREEN CREATIVE

78 LED TUBES, 12M, C/1 LED/22V/35W/90DM IPK 10/1 500 Each 24.47 \$12,235.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 476085 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

GREEN CREATIVE

79 LED TUBES, LED, W/27V/6A/2835/G1, PLS DIRECT, HD MANSION, HC, C/1, BALLAST 1 COMP/PALETTE, HOUSING, VIAL, BURNS, / W/ 500 Each 13.82 \$6,910.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

ERKO No. 09251 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

GREEN CREATIVE

80 PAR38 LED, 16/AN38/3010/25830/DM ULW, E26 200 Each 11.78 \$2,356.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 46774 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

TCP

81 PAR38 LED, 12/PAR38/LED/30/25/0DM/ULW/30V 6/1BH, E26 200 Each 9.78 \$1,956.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 529616 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

SATCO

82 LED BULB, 10.5A/91LED/827 ND 120V 6/1, E26 200 Each 2.52 \$504.00
*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Philips No. 462985 or equal
Specify Manufacturer:
Specify Product No./Order Code:
Specify Quantity per Case:
Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O

TCP

83 LED/SMART 11/20/830/G3, LED GEN5 MR11 GU4, 120 deg beam, 4W - 160lm, Non-Dimmable, 3000K, 80+ CRI, 12VAC/DC 200 Each 5.91 \$1,182.00

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
Specify Manufacturer:

Vendor # 7
TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL YAN
SOLA

Item No.	Product Description	Quantity	Unit	Lead Time	Price	Notes
39	Sylvania Metal Halide Ballast, M320MULT-PS-KIT, (MH REPL BAL 47670)320 watt, Sylvania No. 47676 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	15 DAYS	\$5,493.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
40	Sylvania Lamp, 50 watt, M50/MULT-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 4700) Sylvania No. 47007 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	15 DAYS	\$3,288.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
41	SYL Lamp, 70 watts, Metal Halide, M70/MULT-KIT (MAG HID BALLAST 47013)Multi tap Sylvania No. 47013 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	150	Each	15 DAYS	\$3,418.50	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
42	Sylvania bulb, 200 watts, ET 18 MC200/PS/UE18/940 (HID Lamp 64917) Sylvania No. 64917 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	NO BID		
43	Sylvania bulb, 100 watt/E17 Metal Halide P100/U/MED, (100W Mh Pulse Start Unv Burn) Sylvania No. 64417 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	15 DAYS	\$3,624.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
44	Sylvania Lamp, 150 Watt, E17, Metal Halide MPI50/U/MED (HID LAMP 64402) Sylvania No. 64402 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	15 DAYS	\$4,017.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL: 200.85
45	Sylvania Bulb, 50 Watt, ED 17, MP50/U/MED (HID LAMP 64587), Metal Halide Sylvania No. 64587 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	15 DAYS	\$4,062.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
46	Sylvania Bulb, 70 watt/E 17, MP70/U/MED (70 Watt Med. Base Metal Halide Lamp) Pulse Start Sylvania No. 64517 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	15 DAYS	\$3,666.00	*VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS

TABLATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN

47	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, 175 watt, MS2000PS/BU-QNL Y8728 Sylvania No. 64838 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	NO BID		
48	Sylvania Lamp, Metal Halide, BT28, MS330 PS/BU-HOR, Sylvania No. 64507 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	47.14		\$14,142.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
49	Sylvania Lamp, 200 watt, metal halide ballast, medium base, TN QHE-1X200MH Sylvania No. 51992 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	42.55	15 DAYS PENNSYLVANIA	\$12,765.00
50	Venture Lamp, MH200W/H75 EED28/PS/740 (200w Pulse Start metal halide, unprotected double arc tube mogul base Venture No. 60375 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	45.41	15 DAYS VENTURE	\$13,623.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
51	Venture bulb, HPS75W/BU/BT37/PS 875W pulse Metal halide, Venture No. 58953 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	103.49	12 CA 21 DAYS VENTURE	\$10,349.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
52	Venture lamp, MS200W/H75 TT15/PS 200W Pulse Start Horizontal, Lamp E19 Mogul base Venture No. 49764 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	300	Each	50.82	6 CA 21 DAYS VENTURE	\$15,246.00 *VENDOR EXT TOTAL DIFFERS
53	Venture lamp, MS875W/H75/BT37/PS/740, mogul base Venture No. 74892 or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	77.69	12 CA 21 DAYS VENTURE	\$7,769.00
54	Venture ballast 875W PULSE START METAL HALIDE BALLAST PREWIRED, W/ CAPACITOR & BRACKET KIT, Venture No. V90D86 12K or equal Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Driver: / DAYS A.R.O	100	Each	NO BID	6 CA 21 DAYS	

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend
 EKO No. 08094 or equal
 Specify Manufacturer::

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL YAN
 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs

Item No.	Specify Product No./Order Code	Specify Quantity per Case	Specify Deliver:: / DAYS A.R.O	Specify Manufacturer::	Quantity	Unit	Days	Manufacturer	Price	Notes
84	PAR30 LED, 10PAR30/LI/LED/30/F25/DIM/L/W/120V/6/1BA, E26 Philips No. 529719 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				200	Each	15 DAYS	SATCO	\$2,760.00	
85	LED GEN5 GFB BA15D, 30 deg Beam, 3W - 125lm, Non-Dimmable, 4000K, 75 CRI, 12V DC/AC EKO No. 08980 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				150	Each	15 DAYS	PLT	\$3,051.00	*VENDORS TOTAL \$ 13,223.28
86	INSTANT TR, 7TROMAS24-840/RT1P 1001, G13 Philips No. 541839 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				200	Each	15 DAYS	LIFE BULB	\$1,078.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
87	LED TUBE2 PIN, 5PL-C/LED13V/835/05/PP/2P 20/1, VERTICAL BURN Philips No. 532374 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				500	Each	15 DAYS	GREEN CREATIVE 6 CA 15 DAYS	\$6,945.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
88	LED TUBE2 PIN, 5PL-S/LED13/835/05/PP/2P 20/1, HORIZONTAL BURN Philips No. 529578 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				300	Each	10.12		\$3,036.00	
89	LED TUBE, 16.5PL-L/PER22/835/05/22/0-4P 10/1, 2x11 Philips No. 532903 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				300	Each	15 DAYS	PLT	\$3,165.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
90	A-SHAPE LED, 5.5A19/PER837-22/PE26/WG 6/1BA, E26 Philips No. 479428 or equal Specify Manufacturer::				200	Each	15 DAYS	PLT	\$320.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs

TABULATION SHEET
Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
 TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
 2703 N BELTLINE RD
 IRVING, TX 75062
 MIGUEL_YAN

91	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 300 Each 4.49 IRT	\$1,347.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs
92	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 500 Each 7.62 TCP	\$3,810.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs
93	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 100 Each 3.38 PLT	\$338.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs
94	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 200 Each 5.69 PLT	\$1,138.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs
95	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 300 Each NO BID	
96	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer: Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 250 Each 4.68 IRT	\$1,170.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs
97	Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliverer: / DAYS A.R.O Specify Manufacturer:	15 DAYS 500 Each 1.33 TCP	\$655.00 *Vendor Ext. Total Differs

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794
Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast
Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.
Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

Vendor # 7
TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL YAN

Specify Product No./Order Code:	Specify Quantity per Case:	Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O	15 DAYS	NO BID	15 DAYS	3.54	\$1,770.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
98 LED3W16E12FL827-DIM-G7 Philips No. 09965 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	50	Each	500	Each	500	Each		
Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O								
99 14.5A19LED827 ND 120V 61 Philips No. 455683 or equal Specify Manufacturer::	1000	Each	1000	Each	1000	Each	\$6,390.00	*Vendor Ext. Total Differs
Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O								
100 INSTANT TR, 1078 LED18-4000 IF 1PK 101 Philips No. 473990 or equal Specify Manufacturer::		PLT						
Specify Product No./Order Code: Specify Quantity per Case: Specify Deliver: / DAYS A.R.O								

SECTION D TOTAL: \$199,881.00

PLEASE INCLUDE ALL OTHER BRANDS/MANUFACTURER % OFF DISCOUNTS THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO INCLUDE IN YOUR PROPOSAL:	Description	% Off Discount
101		
102		
103		
104		
105		

GRAND TOTAL: \$6,650,892.50

Award Total

Specify any additional comments / cost / etc. not included with your bid proposal, if applicable

Specify additional comments
 Cooperative Purchasing

Yes

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2019-030-6794

Invitation for Bid for a Term Contract for the Purchase of Lamps and Ballast

Bid Open: March 11, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

Contract Period 6/18/2019 thru 6/19/2020 with Three (3) additional options to extend

- a) Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees?
- b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:
 - 95% for employee only coverage?
 - 85% for employee +children
 - 73% for employee +spouse
- c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description?
- d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?

Primary Contact Person

NONE LISTED

Secondary Contact Person

NONE LISTED

Vendor # 7

TKC ENTERPRISES DBA BATTERIES PLUS
2703 N BELTLINE RD
IRVING, TX 75062
MIGUEL YAN

YES

60/40
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO
NONE LISTED

NONE LISTED